
WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event

1 3 Matt Edwards/Hamish Campbell D5 Fiat Abarth 131 0:48:19 5
2 2 Nick Elliott/Dave Robson D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:35 0:16 9
3 4 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:53 0:34 11

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event

1 401 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear W14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:57 1
2 402 Dylan Davies/Mark Glennerster W14 Škoda R5 Fabia 0:44:21 0:24 2
3 403 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen W13 Mitsubishi Mirage 0:45:22 1:25 3

Class B4

1 84 Bob Bean/Mike Curry B4 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:42 94

Class C1/C2

1 18 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis C1/C2 Ford Escort Mexico Mk1 0:49:57 15

Class C3

1 26 Ben Smith/Steven Smith C3 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:30 22

Class C4/C5

1 22 Chris Skill/Brian Hodgson C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 17

Class D1/D2

1 89 Dave Hopkins/Tony Vart D1/D2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:55:55 66

Class D3

1 77 Conrad Bos/Geoff Crabtree D3 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:46 50

Class D5

1 7 Henri Grehan/Dan Petrie D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 12

Class G2

1 16 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:53 19

Class W3

1 52 Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones W3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:11 60

Class W4

1 31 Matthew Jackson/Sasha Heriot W4 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:02 28

Class W5

1 88 Gareth Edwards/Daniel Jones W5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:10 71

Class W6

1 109 Freddy Camp/Stephen Spear W6 Ford Escort 1600 1:02:08 99

Class W7

1 101 Christopher Davies/Remy Thomissen W7 Ford Escort 0:56:18 67

Class W8

1 50 Gary Smith/Clive Jones W8 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:08 44

Class W10

1 67 Dan Jones/Cyril Jones W10 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:56 40

Class W11

1 20 Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees W11 Ford Escort 0:49:55 14
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class W12

1 21 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham W12 Ford Escort RS 0:50:15 16

Class W13

1 406 John Caine/Andrew Sankey W13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:20 6

Class W14

1 409 Robert Ceen/Peredur Davies W14 Ford Fiesta 0:47:37 4

Class A1

1 407 Mark Higgins/Claire Williams A1 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:55:12 61

Best Female Competitor - Express & Star Trophy

1 31 Sasha Heriot W4 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:02 28

Best WSSCC Driver - Dave Williamson Trophy & award

1 411 Lewers Firth W13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 10

Best WSSCC Co-Driver - Dave Williamson Trophy & award

1 411 Shaun Lapper W13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 10
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event

1 3 Matt Edwards/Hamish Campbell D5 1 Fiat Abarth 131 0:48:19 0:48:19

2 2 Nick Elliott/Dave Robson D5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:35 0:48:35 0:16 

3 4 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:53 0:48:53 0:34 

4 7 Henri Grehan/Dan Petrie D5 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 0:48:58 0:39 

5 18 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis C1/C2 1 Ford Escort Mexico Mk1 0:49:57 0:49:57 1:38 

6 22 Chris Skill/Brian Hodgson C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 0:50:20 2:01 

7 16 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:53 0:50:53 2:34 

8 26 Ben Smith/Steven Smith C3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:30 0:51:30 3:11 

9 14 Alan Walker/John Connor D5 5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:34 0:51:34 3:15 

10 32 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell D5 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:40 0:51:40 3:21 

11 40 Simon Crook/Alister Crook G2 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:00 0:52:00 3:41 

12 27 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 7 Ford RS1800 0:52:01 0:52:01 3:42 

13 42 Simon Tysoe/Craig Dolman C4/C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 0:52:11 0:52:11 3:52 

14 25 Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner C4/C5 3 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 0:52:20 0:52:20 4:01 

15 23 Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:21 0:52:21 4:02 

16 37 Philip Squires/Mick Squires D5 9 Ford Escort 0:52:30 0:52:30 4:11 

17 34 Warren Philliskirk/Garry Green C4/C5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:32 0:52:32 4:13 

18 56 Phil Jobson/Ali Procter C4/C5 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:55 0:52:55 4:36 

19 36 James Potter/Bob Duck D5 10 Ford Escort RS 0:53:03 0:53:03 4:44 

20 51 Kyle Tilley/Martin Brady D5 11 Ford Escort 0:53:06 0:53:06 4:47 

21 35 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C4/C5 6 Datsun 240Z 0:53:09 0:53:09 4:50 

22 39 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C4/C5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:17 0:53:17 4:58 

23 15 Owen McMackin/Dai Roberts D5 12 Ford Escort 0:53:30 0:53:30 5:11 

24 77 Conrad Bos/Geoff Crabtree D3 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:46 0:53:46 5:27 

25 55 Michael Reed/John Millington D3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:53 0:53:53 5:34 

26 62 Neal James/Kevin Jones D3 3 Ford Escort 0:54:57 0:54:57 6:38 

27 126 Michael Sawyer/Gareth Price C4/C5 8 Datsun 1600 0:54:58 0:54:58 6:39 

28 127 Seamus Burke/Barney Mitchell G2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:06 0:55:06 6:47 

29 68 Philip Clarke/Steven Brown D5 13 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 6:49 

30 71 Ron Morgan/Marc Clatworthy D5 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:41 0:55:41 7:22 

31 44 Steve Ward/Miles Cartwright G2 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:54 0:55:54 7:35 

32 89 Dave Hopkins/Tony Vart D1/D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:55:55 0:55:55 7:36 

33 63 Derek Belbin/James Burns D5 15 Ford Escort RS 0:56:56 0:56:56 8:37 

34 69 Ian Beveridge/Paul Price C1/C2 2 Toyota Corolla TE27 0:57:18 0:57:18 8:59 

35 91 Julian Birley/Emyr Hall D1/D2 2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1600 0:57:22 0:57:22 9:03 

36 87 Hugo MacMillan/Arthur MacMillan C4/C5 9 Ford Mk1 Escort RS1600 0:57:33 0:57:33 9:14 

37 38 Josh Carr/Richard Wardle C3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:57:46 0:57:46 9:27 

38 74 David Pedley/Grace Pedley D5 16 Ford Escort RS1800 0:58:33 0:58:33 10:14 

39 86 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas D1/D2 3 VW Mk1 Golf GTi 0:58:33 0:58:33 10:14 

40 81 Howard Allan/John Buckley D3 4 Ford Escort 0:58:41 0:58:41 10:22 

41 45 Rory McCann/Paul McCann C1/C2 3 Hillman Avenger 0:59:02 0:59:02 10:43 

42 110 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness C1/C2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:59:15 0:59:15 10:56 

43 85 Simon Wallis/Peter Scott C4/C5 10 Ford Capri 3.0 GT 0:59:38 0:59:38 11:19 

44 84 Bob Bean/Mike Curry B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:42 0:59:42 11:23 

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event

1 401 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear W14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:57 0:43:57

2 402 Dylan Davies/Mark Glennerster W14 2 Škoda R5 Fabia 0:44:21 0:44:21 0:24 

3 403 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen W13 1 Mitsubishi Mirage 0:45:22 0:45:22 1:25 

4 409 Robert Ceen/Peredur Davies W14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:47:37 0:47:37 3:40 

5 406 John Caine/Andrew Sankey W13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:48:20 0:48:20 4:23 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event (Continued)

6 408 Bob Morgan/Ade Williams W14 4 Škoda Fabia R5 0:48:20 0:48:20 4:23 

7 417 Benjamin Ceen/Dylan Thomas W14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:48:28 0:48:28 4:31 

8 411 Lewers Firth/Shaun Lapper W13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 0:48:45 4:48 

9 415 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas W13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:17 0:49:17 5:20 

10 20 Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees W11 1 Ford Escort 0:49:55 0:49:55 5:58 

11 21 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham W12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:18 

12 410 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe W13 5 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:50:27 0:50:27 6:30 

13 414 Simon Rogers/James How W13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:50:57 0:50:57 7:00 

14 54 Kevin Metcalfe/Ian Jones W12 2 BMW E30 0:51:17 0:51:17 7:20 

15 419 Josh Taylor/Will Atkins W13 7 Subaru Impreza NR4 0:51:59 0:51:59 8:02 

16 31 Matthew Jackson/Sasha Heriot W4 1 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:02 0:52:02 8:05 

17 420 Sion Ellis/Iwan Thomas W13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:09 0:52:09 8:12 

18 47 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox W12 3 BMW 325 0:52:09 0:52:09 8:12 

19 79 Jonathan Jones/Osian Owen W4 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:52:21 0:52:21 8:24 

20 413 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward W14 6 Ford Focus WRC 2005 0:52:45 0:52:45 8:48 

21 57 Philip Jones/Ryan Griffiths W11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:56 0:52:56 8:59 

22 67 Dan Jones/Cyril Jones W10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:56 0:52:56 8:59 

23 95 Liam Griffiths/Daniel James W11 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:04 0:53:04 9:07 

24 50 Gary Smith/Clive Jones W8 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:08 0:53:08 9:11 

25 422 Pete Barnett/Jim O'Kelleher W13 9 Subaru Impreza N14 0:53:31 0:53:31 9:34 

26 70 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins W11 4 Ford Escort 0:53:44 0:53:44 9:47 

27 58 David Jones/Glyn Price W12 4 BMW E30 0:54:12 0:54:12 10:15 

28 97 Callum Griffiths/William Lewis W11 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:34 0:54:34 10:37 

29 61 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs W10 2 Ford Escort 0:54:56 0:54:56 10:59 

30 421 David Auden/Chris Row W13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:54:58 0:54:58 11:01 

31 52 Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones W3 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:11 0:55:11 11:14 

32 407 Mark Higgins/Claire Williams A1 1 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:55:12 0:55:12 11:15 

33 30 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop W12 5 BMW Compact 0:55:17 0:55:17 11:20 

34 90 Tom Henman/Ashley Young W11 6 Ford Escort 0:55:32 0:55:32 11:35 

35 101 Christopher Davies/Remy Thomissen W7 1 Ford Escort 0:56:18 0:56:18 12:21 

36 92 Darren Howard/Liam Howard W8 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:22 0:56:22 12:25 

37 430 Daniel Beecroft/Phillip Gillespie A1 2 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:56:53 0:56:53 12:56 

38 88 Gareth Edwards/Daniel Jones W5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:10 0:57:10 13:13 

39 82 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher W10 3 Honda Civic 0:57:23 0:57:23 13:26 

40 107 Adam Clews/Mark Thomas W11 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:33 0:57:33 13:36 

41 423 Jamie Thwaites/Chris Cuming A1 3 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:57:41 0:57:41 13:44 

42 94 Philip Alwyn Passant/Dennis Harris W11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:22 0:58:22 14:25 

43 431 Lee Caroline/Syd Phillimore A1 4 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:58:45 0:58:45 14:48 

44 432 Jason Seddon/John Tomley A1 5 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:58:55 0:58:55 14:58 

45 426 Frazer Williams/Mark Acher A1 6 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:59:18 0:59:18 15:21 

46 103 Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst W11 9 Mazda MX5 0:59:21 0:59:21 15:24 

47 76 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel W12 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:32 0:59:32 15:35 

48 424 David Beecroft/Fraser Parish A1 7 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:59:33 0:59:33 15:36 

49 93 Kelvin Evans/Jamie Atherton W3 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:39 0:59:39 15:42 

50 102 Gethin Price/Matthew Baddeley W3 3 Nissan Micra 0:59:40 0:59:40 15:43 

51 428 Gary Bulley/Chris French A1 8 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:00:01 1:00:01 16:04 

52 435 Richard Wynne-Williams/Matthew Lowe W13 11 Land Rover Defender Bowler 1:00:38 1:00:38 16:41 

53 425 Miles Williams/Paul Chambers A1 9 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:00:49 1:00:49 16:52 

54 105 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis W7 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:00 1:01:00 17:03 

55 109 Freddy Camp/Stephen Spear W6 1 Ford Escort 1600 1:02:08 1:02:08 18:11 

56 100 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt W11 10 Ford Fiesta 1:02:30 1:02:30 18:33 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event (Continued)

57 427 Harvey Griffin/Liam Griffin A1 10 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:03:29 1:03:29 19:32 

58 53 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname W12 7 BMW M3 1:05:19 1:05:19 21:22 

59 434 David Green/Daniel Green A1 11 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:22 1:05:22 21:25 

60 429 Gareth Bent/Paul Hulston A1 12 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:52 1:05:52 21:55 

61 130 Christina Dobloug/Annette Fjeld W11 11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:26:47 0:50 1:27:37 43:40 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 140

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event

1 Robinson Road Planings Services

Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis D5 Ford Escort RS Stopped - SS4 ?

2 2 Kellands.com

Nick Elliott/Dave Robson D5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:35 0:48:35 0:16 

3 1 Hamish Campbell

Matt Edwards/Hamish Campbell D5 1 Fiat Abarth 131 0:48:19 0:48:19

4 3 Securcom, Connops, Danfords, Evans Cleaning, Morspan

Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:53 0:48:53 0:34 

5 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS5

6 Allglass Anglia

Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS4

7 4 Plas Lime & Co/Henri Grehan Plastering

Henri Grehan/Dan Petrie D5 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 0:48:58 0:39 

8 Franklins & Sons Mixers and Tonics

Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS8

9 Wales Motorsport

Meirion Evans/David Iwan Jones D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS5

10 Robert Gough/Jack Bowen D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS6

11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Clutch - Service

14 9 JWC Financial Solutions Ltd

Alan Walker/John Connor D5 5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:34 0:51:34 3:15 

15 23 BJT Hire Centre

Owen McMackin/Dai Roberts D5 12 Ford Escort 0:53:30 0:53:30 5:11 

16 7 Woolacombe Holiday Parks

Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:53 0:50:53 2:34 

17 Will Onions/Dave Williams D5 Ford Escort RS Stopped - SS5

18 5 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis C1/C2 1 Ford Escort Mexico Mk1 0:49:57 0:49:57 1:38 

19 R.S Hunter Tarmac/Lewis & Hunter

Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired - Service

22 6 Montescort Skills Motor Coaches Appy Shop

Chris Skill/Brian Hodgson C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 0:50:20 2:01 

23 15 PJS Marine, Worldrallyphotos.com

Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:21 0:52:21 4:02 

25 14 Braces Bakery/Dave Jenkins Motorsport

Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner C4/C5 3 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 0:52:20 0:52:20 4:01 

26 8 Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer

Ben Smith/Steven Smith C3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:30 0:51:30 3:11 

27 12 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 7 Ford RS1800 0:52:01 0:52:01 3:42 

28 Metric Services

Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Broken stub axle - SS1

32 10 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell D5 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:40 0:51:40 3:21 

33 RED Preparation & Fabrication Select Security Services Pirelli

Pete Littler/Andy Marchbank D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Retired - Service

34 17 Warren Philliskirk/Garry Green C4/C5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:32 0:52:32 4:13 

35 21 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C4/C5 6 Datsun 240Z 0:53:09 0:53:09 4:50 

36 19 Sulzer/Ton Hire

James Potter/Bob Duck D5 10 Ford Escort RS 0:53:03 0:53:03 4:44 

Results signed as Final by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 140
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event (Continued)

37 16 Rally and Competition Equipment

Philip Squires/Mick Squires D5 9 Ford Escort 0:52:30 0:52:30 4:11 

38 37 Josh Carr/Richard Wardle C3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:57:46 0:57:46 9:27 

39 22 Stokes Rally Team

Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C4/C5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:17 0:53:17 4:58 

40 11 Rivetwise Sort Oils

Simon Crook/Alister Crook G2 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:00 0:52:00 3:41 

41 Avenue Taxis

David Kirby/Rhodri Evans C4/C5 Ford Mk1 RS1600 Stopped - SS5

42 13 Simon Tysoe/Craig Dolman C4/C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 0:52:11 0:52:11 3:52 

44 31 Steve Ward/Miles Cartwright G2 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:54 0:55:54 7:35 

45 41 Metalways Ltd

Rory McCann/Paul McCann C1/C2 3 Hillman Avenger 0:59:02 0:59:02 10:43 

51 20 ERA Motorsport Motul

Kyle Tilley/Martin Brady D5 11 Ford Escort 0:53:06 0:53:06 4:47 

55 25 Michael Reed/John Millington D3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:53 0:53:53 5:34 

56 18 Phil Jobson/Ali Procter C4/C5 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:55 0:52:55 4:36 

59 Gareth Lewis/Ryland James C3 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 Clutch - SS3

60 Mike Roberts/Ken Bowman D3 Ford Escort RS2000 Engine fire - SS3

62 26 Mosely Rolling Road Cwm Engineering

Neal James/Kevin Jones D3 3 Ford Escort 0:54:57 0:54:57 6:38 

63 33 Derek Belbin/James Burns D5 15 Ford Escort RS 0:56:56 0:56:56 8:37 

68 29 Philip Clarke/Steven Brown D5 13 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 6:49 

69 34 Ian Beveridge/Paul Price C1/C2 2 Toyota Corolla TE27 0:57:18 0:57:18 8:59 

71 30 Ron Morgan/Marc Clatworthy D5 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:41 0:55:41 7:22 

72 Mark Tugwell/Steve Pugh C1/C2 Ford Escort Twin Cam Engine problem - SS1

73 Plumwood Ltd

Philip Atkinson/Louise Gilks C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Twin Cam Stopped - SS8

74 38 David Pedley/Grace Pedley D5 16 Ford Escort RS1800 0:58:33 0:58:33 10:14 

77 24 Conrad Bos/Geoff Crabtree D3 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:46 0:53:46 5:27 

81 40 Howard Allan/John Buckley D3 4 Ford Escort 0:58:41 0:58:41 10:22 

83 Roger Haycocks/Andrew Davies D1/D2 Ford Escort Stopped - SS3

84 44 King Street Motors Birkenshaw

Bob Bean/Mike Curry B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:42 0:59:42 11:23 

85 43 Simon Wallis/Peter Scott C4/C5 10 Ford Capri 3.0 GT 0:59:38 0:59:38 11:19 

86 39 Flat Crest Rally Collection UK Historic Motorsport SW

Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas D1/D2 3 VW Mk1 Golf GTi 0:58:33 0:58:33 10:14 

87 36 Finlaystone Cottages

Hugo MacMillan/Arthur MacMillan C4/C5 9 Ford Mk1 Escort RS1600 0:57:33 0:57:33 9:14 

89 32 Dave Hopkins/Tony Vart D1/D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:55:55 0:55:55 7:36 

91 35 Julian Birley/Emyr Hall D1/D2 2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1600 0:57:22 0:57:22 9:03 

108 Ronald McDonald House Charities

Malcolm Mounsey/Ron Mounsey D1/D2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti Stopped - SS7

110 42 ALS Motor Group

Rob Graham/Helen Harkness C1/C2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:59:15 0:59:15 10:56 

111 16BAO Rally Team

Malcolm Bayliss/Siobhan Pugh C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Steering arm - SS2

126 27 Michael Sawyer/Gareth Price C4/C5 8 Datsun 1600 0:54:58 0:54:58 6:39 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 140

No. Grp
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event (Continued)

127 28 Era Motorsport

Seamus Burke/Barney Mitchell G2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:06 0:55:06 6:47 

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event

20 10 Flying Kiwi Rally Team

Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees W11 1 Ford Escort 0:49:55 0:49:55 5:58 

21 11 Burton Power G&B Finch Dernaged Trucks

Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham W12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:18 

29 John Roberts Ffestiniog Ltd

Iwan Roberts Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith W11 Ford G3 Stopped - SS2

30 33 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop W12 5 BMW Compact 0:55:17 0:55:17 11:20 

31 16 Matthew Jackson/Sasha Heriot W4 1 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:02 0:52:02 8:05 

46 MRF Tyres, Seacon UK, Kielder Tools

Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan W4 Ford Fiesta Stopped - SS2

47 18 Xwatch Safety Solutions

Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox W12 3 BMW 325 0:52:09 0:52:09 8:12 

48 David Lloyd Roberts/Gerallt Wyn Davies W7 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS2

49 Adrian Young/Gwynfor Jones W7 Ford Escort RS2000 Misfire - after SS4

50 24 Gary Smith/Clive Jones W8 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:08 0:53:08 9:11 

52 31 Jones Bros Ruthin-Civil Engineering UK

Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones W3 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:11 0:55:11 11:14 

53 58 Baymix Concrete Rainbow Restorations South Lakes Car Sales MRF Tyres Bill Amos Web Serv

Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname W12 7 BMW M3 1:05:19 1:05:19 21:22 

54 14 Kevin Metcalfe/Ian Jones W12 2 BMW E30 0:51:17 0:51:17 7:20 

57 21 Philip Jones/Ryan Griffiths W11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:56 0:52:56 8:59 

58 27 G J Price Transport

David Jones/Glyn Price W12 4 BMW E30 0:54:12 0:54:12 10:15 

61 29 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs W10 2 Ford Escort 0:54:56 0:54:56 10:59 

65 SG Motorsport

Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams W3 Vauxhall Corsa Stopped - SS3

66 Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim W7 Ford Escort Stopped - SS1

67 22 Jones Brother's & Bradley Motorsport

Dan Jones/Cyril Jones W10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:56 0:52:56 8:59 

70 26 G & S Phelps, Hartpury Farms

Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins W11 4 Ford Escort 0:53:44 0:53:44 9:47 

75 Alun Horn/Ian Beamond W11 Ford Escort Accident - SS5

76 47 Brirpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel W12 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:32 0:59:32 15:35 

78 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Freddy Brick/Toby Brick W3 Vauxhall Corsa Stopped - SS5

79 19 Ingospec Aluminum

Jonathan Jones/Osian Owen W4 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:52:21 0:52:21 8:24 

80 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin W11 Vauxhall Chevette Stopped - SS1

82 39 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher W10 3 Honda Civic 0:57:23 0:57:23 13:26 

88 38 Vaynol Heating

Gareth Edwards/Daniel Jones W5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:10 0:57:10 13:13 

90 34 Geoff's Plumbing & Heating First for Extraction Leader Road Garage

Tom Henman/Ashley Young W11 6 Ford Escort 0:55:32 0:55:32 11:35 

92 36 Darren Howard/Liam Howard W8 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:22 0:56:22 12:25 

Results signed as Final by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 140

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event (Continued)

93 49 Muscle Oil & O.G. Owen Butchers Caernarfon

Kelvin Evans/Jamie Atherton W3 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:39 0:59:39 15:42 

94 42 Philip Alwyn Passant/Dennis Harris W11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:22 0:58:22 14:25 

95 23 Presteigne Tyre Services Ltd Discover Parks Ltd

Liam Griffiths/Daniel James W11 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:04 0:53:04 9:07 

96 Allweld Engineering Ltd

Matthew Honeyborne/Martin Allwood W12 BMW 328 Coupe OTL at ATC6

97 28 Presteigne Tyre Services

Callum Griffiths/William Lewis W11 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:34 0:54:34 10:37 

99 Pembridge Vehicle Management Ltd

Graham Thatcher/Tim Samuel W11 Peugeot 206 GTI Retired - Service

100 56 WB Motorsport

Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt W11 10 Ford Fiesta 1:02:30 1:02:30 18:33 

101 35 Braces Bakery

Christopher Davies/Remy Thomissen W7 1 Ford Escort 0:56:18 0:56:18 12:21 

102 50 Richard Keith Price Haulage Ltd

Gethin Price/Matthew Baddeley W3 3 Nissan Micra 0:59:40 0:59:40 15:43 

103 46 Paul Sheard Autosport

Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst W11 9 Mazda MX5 0:59:21 0:59:21 15:24 

104 Paul Sheard Autosport

Paul Sheard/Callum Young W11 Mazda MX5 Stopped - SS3

105 54 Purple Moose Brewery Porthmadog

Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis W7 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:00 1:01:00 17:03 

107 40 A&C Windscreens A&C Autolocksmiths

Adam Clews/Mark Thomas W11 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:33 0:57:33 13:36 

109 55 Freddy Camp/Stephen Spear W6 1 Ford Escort 1600 1:02:08 1:02:08 18:11 

130 61 ACE Racing

Christina Dobloug/Annette Fjeld W11 11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:26:47 0:50 1:27:37 43:40 

401 1 Delta Salvage Ltd

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear W14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:57 0:43:57

402 2 Dylan Davies Rallying

Dylan Davies/Mark Glennerster W14 2 Škoda R5 Fabia 0:44:21 0:44:21 0:24 

403 3 Brace's Bakery, MRF Tyres

Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen W13 1 Mitsubishi Mirage 0:45:22 0:45:22 1:25 

404 Hyundai Power Products

James Williams/Jamie Edwards W14 Hyundai i20 R5 Stopped - SS2

405 Paul Davy/Roger Allan W13 Subaru Impreza N12b On three cylinders - Service

406 5 Phil Price Rallying

John Caine/Andrew Sankey W13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:48:20 0:48:20 4:23 

407 32 Bowler Motors Team 2

Mark Higgins/Claire Williams A1 1 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:55:12 0:55:12 11:15 

408 6 Winner Garage Skoda Cinderford

Bob Morgan/Ade Williams W14 4 Škoda Fabia R5 0:48:20 0:48:20 4:23 

409 4 Axes Design Ltd

Robert Ceen/Peredur Davies W14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:47:37 0:47:37 3:40 

410 12 Geoff Jones Utting Estates

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe W13 5 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:50:27 0:50:27 6:30 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 140

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event (Continued)

411 8 Firth Construction Ltd

Lewers Firth/Shaun Lapper W13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 0:48:45 4:48 

413 20 Coedwigaeth Pencelyn, Rally 4 Wales

Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward W14 6 Ford Focus WRC 2005 0:52:45 0:52:45 8:48 

414 13 Simon Rogers/James How W13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:50:57 0:50:57 7:00 

415 9 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas W13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:17 0:49:17 5:20 

416 Apollo Builders (NW) Ltd, Slideways Motorsport

Tom McKeown/Neil Thomas W13 Subaru Impreza Driveshaft - SS4

417 7 Coedwigaeth Pencelyn Ltd

Benjamin Ceen/Dylan Thomas W14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:48:28 0:48:28 4:31 

418 Harlech Toyota, R P Jones Ground Works

Iwan Evans/Sion Williams W13 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS3

419 15 Leaton Consult Ltd/MB Engineering & Vapour Blasting

Josh Taylor/Will Atkins W13 7 Subaru Impreza NR4 0:51:59 0:51:59 8:02 

420 17 Automax

Sion Ellis/Iwan Thomas W13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:09 0:52:09 8:12 

421 30 RallyCarInsurance.com

David Auden/Chris Row W13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:54:58 0:54:58 11:01 

422 25 Pete Barnett/Jim O'Kelleher W13 9 Subaru Impreza N14 0:53:31 0:53:31 9:34 

423 41 Talos Vehicles

Jamie Thwaites/Chris Cuming A1 3 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:57:41 0:57:41 13:44 

424 48 David Beecroft/Fraser Parish A1 7 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:59:33 0:59:33 15:36 

425 53 Williams Classics

Miles Williams/Paul Chambers A1 9 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:00:49 1:00:49 16:52 

426 45 HYMEC

Frazer Williams/Mark Acher A1 6 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:59:18 0:59:18 15:21 

427 57 Entrant: Griffin Racing. Sponsor: Griffin Automotive

Harvey Griffin/Liam Griffin A1 10 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:03:29 1:03:29 19:32 

428 51 Dartmoor 4x4 Ltd

Gary Bulley/Chris French A1 8 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:00:01 1:00:01 16:04 

429 60 GP Racing Ltd

Gareth Bent/Paul Hulston A1 12 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:52 1:05:52 21:55 

430 37 Daniel Beecroft/Phillip Gillespie A1 2 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:56:53 0:56:53 12:56 

431 43 SJP Group

Lee Caroline/Syd Phillimore A1 4 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:58:45 0:58:45 14:48 

432 44 Jason Seddon/John Tomley A1 5 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:58:55 0:58:55 14:58 

434 59 Bowler Motors Team 1

David Green/Daniel Green A1 11 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:22 1:05:22 21:25 

435 52 Williams Classic

Richard Wynne-Williams/Matthew Lowe W13 11 Land Rover Defender Bowler 1:00:38 1:00:38 16:41 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Pantperthog 1

SS 2

Dyfi 1

SS 3
Big Ray 1

SS 4

Garth 1

SS 5
Pantperthog 2

SS 6

Dyfi 2

SS 7
Big Ray 2

SS 8

Garth 2

Penalties

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event

1 Matthew Robinson D5 4:38 6:49 7:04 Stopped - SS4 ?

2 Nick Elliott D5 4:31 6:36 6:48 5:55 4:55 6:53 6:55 6:02 

3 Matt Edwards D5 4:32 6:34 6:53 5:58 5:03 6:36 6:46 5:57 

4 Roger Chilman D5 4:31 6:42 6:58 6:04 4:45 6:51 6:55 6:07 

5 Adrian Hetherington D5 4:36 6:46 6:59 6:27 Stopped - SS5

6 Ben Friend D5 8:00 7:01 7:19 Stopped - SS4

7 Henri Grehan D5 4:39 6:40 7:03 6:02 4:43 6:49 6:55 6:07 

8 Seb Perez D5 4:38 6:51 7:05 6:04 4:49 8:22 13:00 Stopped - SS8

9 Meirion Evans D5 4:42 6:43 Stopped - SS5

10 Robert Gough D5 4:41 6:48 6:53 6:05 4:45 Stopped - SS6

11 Simon Webster D5 4:40 6:45 7:06 6:09 Clutch - Service

14 Alan Walker D5 4:46 7:00 7:06 6:15 4:48 7:34 7:04 7:01 

15 Owen McMackin D5 4:43 6:48 7:06 6:18 4:48 7:02 10:21 6:24 

16 Rudi Lancaster G2 4:50 7:02 7:09 6:14 4:54 7:07 7:15 6:22 

17 Will Onions D5 4:41 6:45 7:02 6:15 Stopped - SS5

18 Adam Milner C1/C2 4:46 6:46 6:59 6:03 5:28 6:54 6:55 6:06 

19 Hugh Hunter D5 4:40 6:53 7:00 6:07 Retired - Service

22 Chris Skill C4/C5 4:48 7:05 7:07 6:11 4:54 7:00 7:03 6:12 

23 Paul Street D5 4:43 6:51 7:02 6:12 4:50 9:10 7:17 6:16 

25 Jonathan Brace C4/C5 4:53 7:10 7:16 6:32 5:04 7:30 7:20 6:35 

26 Ben Smith C3 4:51 7:03 7:06 6:16 5:11 7:27 7:16 6:20 

27 Tim Freeman D5 5:00 7:05 7:15 6:20 5:04 7:22 7:17 6:38 

28 B Stevenson-Wheeler D5 Broken stub axle - SS1

32 Rob Dennis D5 4:54 7:18 7:11 6:18 4:54 7:13 7:13 6:39 

33 Pete Littler D5 5:00 7:31 7:30 6:40 Retired - Service

34 Warren Philliskirk C4/C5 4:51 7:17 7:20 6:48 5:02 7:21 7:20 6:33 

35 Jeremy Easson C4/C5 5:05 7:23 7:31 6:37 5:08 7:27 7:28 6:30 

36 James Potter D5 5:00 7:26 7:26 6:30 5:11 7:20 7:30 6:40 

37 Philip Squires D5 4:57 7:15 7:30 6:33 4:57 7:19 7:26 6:33 

38 Josh Carr C3 5:03 12:00 7:24 6:37  5:04 7:24 7:28 6:46 

39 Andrew Stokes C4/C5 5:02 7:23 7:25 6:34 5:16 7:29 7:29 6:39 

40 Simon Crook G2 4:55 7:05 7:23 6:26 5:01 7:23 7:18 6:29 

41 David Kirby C4/C5 5:07 7:16 7:19 6:50 Stopped - SS5

42 Simon Tysoe C4/C5 4:58 7:18 7:22 6:30 4:59 7:12 7:20 6:32 

44 Steve Ward G2 5:11 7:37 7:43 6:56 5:25 8:00 7:57 7:05 

45 Rory McCann C1/C2 5:09 7:55 8:21 7:14 5:15 7:36 7:32 10:00 

51 Kyle Tilley D5 5:00 7:16 7:29 6:36 5:12 7:20 7:32 6:41 

55 Michael Reed D3 5:07 7:31 7:29 6:33 5:10 7:39 7:36 6:48 

56 Phil Jobson C4/C5 4:55 7:14 7:36 6:37 5:06 7:21 7:28 6:38 

59 Gareth Lewis C3 5:09 7:32 Clutch - SS3

60 Mike Roberts D3 5:08 7:21 7:34 Engine fire - SS3

62 Neal James D3 5:07 7:34 7:55 6:48  5:08 7:43 7:46 6:56 

63 Derek Belbin D5 5:29 8:10 8:32 6:13 5:28 7:49 8:02 7:13 

68 Philip Clarke D5 5:08 7:25 7:53 6:51 5:15 7:47 7:47 7:02 

69 Ian Beveridge C1/C2 5:25 7:50 8:06 7:07 5:33 8:02 8:06 7:09 

71 Ron Morgan D5 5:17 7:39 7:59 6:44 5:22 7:46 7:53 7:01 

72 Mark Tugwell C1/C2 Engine problem - SS1

73 Philip Atkinson C1/C2 5:18 7:40 7:53 6:59 5:14 7:45 7:48 Stopped - SS8

74 David Pedley D5 5:09 12:00 7:33 6:42 5:06 7:31 7:42 6:50 

77 Conrad Bos D3 5:03 7:24 7:47 6:56 4:58 7:22 7:30 6:46 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Pantperthog 1

SS 2

Dyfi 1

SS 3
Big Ray 1

SS 4

Garth 1

SS 5
Pantperthog 2

SS 6

Dyfi 2

SS 7
Big Ray 2

SS 8

Garth 2

Penalties

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event (Continued)

81 Howard Allan D3 5:52 8:14 8:10 7:19 5:46 8:08 8:06 7:06 

83 Roger Haycocks D1/D2 5:34 7:57 Stopped - SS3

84 Bob Bean B4 5:33 8:10 8:23 7:17 5:45 8:26 8:35 7:33 

85 Simon Wallis C4/C5 5:40 8:07 8:15 7:16 6:07 8:26 8:20 7:27 

86 Chris Hellings D1/D2 5:23 7:47 8:01 8:25 5:54 7:56 7:58 7:09 

87 Hugo MacMillan C4/C5 5:14 7:51 7:57 7:04 5:38 8:25 8:11 7:13 

89 Dave Hopkins D1/D2 5:16 7:37 7:58 7:12 5:14 7:46 7:52 7:00 

91 Julian Birley D1/D2 5:26 7:51 8:03 7:07 5:40 7:59 8:02 7:14 

108 Malcolm Mounsey D1/D2 23:00 8:16 8:33 7:25 5:52 8:22 Stopped - SS7

110 Rob Graham C1/C2 5:43 8:15 8:07 7:19 5:47 8:22 8:13 7:29 

111 Malcolm Bayliss C1/C2 5:42 Steering arm - SS2

126 Michael Sawyer C4/C5 5:08 7:26 7:41 6:48 5:35 7:28 7:50 7:02 

127 Seamus Burke G2 4:59 7:19 7:36 6:43 5:06 7:54 8:06 7:23 

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event

20 Boyd Kershaw W11 4:47 6:52 7:05 6:06 4:52 6:52 7:00 6:21 

21 Ashley Davies W12 4:43 6:50 7:01 6:14 4:55 7:08 7:08 6:16 

29 Iwan Roberts Jnr W11 4:53 Stopped - SS2

30 Colin Griffiths W12 4:59 7:16 7:30 6:36 4:53 7:10 7:51 9:02 

31 Matthew Jackson W4 5:00 7:04 7:16 6:27 5:11 7:13 7:20 6:31 

46 Tony Simpson W4 4:59 Stopped - SS2

47 Andrew Fox W12 5:11 7:16 7:23 6:24 5:03 7:11 7:14 6:27 

48 David Lloyd Roberts W7 4:58 Stopped - SS2

49 Adrian Young W7 5:05 7:25 7:18 6:31 Misfire - after SS4

50 Gary Smith W8 5:03 7:16 7:35 6:32 5:06 7:25 7:31 6:40 

52 Hefin Lloyd-Davies W3 5:19 7:31 7:43 6:51 5:22 7:48 7:48 6:49 

53 Mike Wolff W12 5:01 7:16 13:00 6:21 5:54 9:13 8:43 9:51 

54 Kevin Metcalfe W12 4:48 7:00 7:11 6:24 4:53 7:13 7:21 6:27 

57 Philip Jones W11 5:01 7:13 7:25 6:29 5:11 7:31 7:26 6:40 

58 David Jones W12 5:10 7:23 7:37 6:48 5:13 7:33 7:40 6:48 

61 Anthony O'Brien W10 5:05 7:24 7:30 6:36 6:49 7:23 7:38 6:31 

65 Stuart Spyer W3 5:23 7:33 Stopped - SS3

66 Peter Hinton W7 Stopped - SS1

67 Dan Jones W10 5:02 7:19 7:27 6:33 5:06 7:24 7:27 6:38 

70 Geoff Phelps W11 5:07 7:28 7:39 6:38 5:18 7:33 7:29 6:32 

75 Alun Horn W11 5:03 7:46 9:15 6:37 Accident - SS5

76 Tim Phelps W12 5:11 7:26 7:53 7:04 5:14 12:00 7:47 6:57 

78 Freddy Brick W3 5:14 7:20 7:36 6:42 Stopped - SS5

79 Jonathan Jones W4 5:12 7:33 7:28 6:25 4:53 7:09 7:15 6:26 

80 Mark Goodwin W11 Stopped - SS1

82 Martin Walters W10 5:25 7:56 8:02 7:02 5:36 8:06 8:07 7:09 

88 Gareth Edwards W5 5:22 7:56 8:07 7:05 5:50 7:57 7:56 6:57 

90 Tom Henman W11 5:25 7:35 7:49 7:00 5:23 7:36 7:55 6:49 

92 Darren Howard W8 5:29 7:38 8:01 6:53 5:25 7:52 7:56 7:08 

93 Kelvin Evans W3 5:21 7:36 8:00 9:16 5:29 8:01 8:33 7:23 

94 Philip Alwyn Passant W11 5:31 8:05 8:20 7:17 5:45 8:09 8:07 7:08 

95 Liam Griffiths W11 5:12 7:26 7:30 6:34 5:05 7:17 7:24 6:36 

96 Matthew Honeyborne W12 5:14 7:37 7:42 6:55 5:28 7:38 7:48 8:14 Retired

97 Callum Griffiths W11 5:16 7:33 7:51 6:51 5:11 7:28 7:31 6:53 

99 Graham Thatcher W11 5:29 7:52 8:00 7:09 Retired - Service

100 Richard Phillipson W11 6:03 8:34 9:01 7:50 5:55 8:42 8:37 7:48 

Times for competitors missing or not completing stages: 12:34 .  
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Pantperthog 1

SS 2

Dyfi 1

SS 3
Big Ray 1

SS 4

Garth 1

SS 5
Pantperthog 2

SS 6

Dyfi 2

SS 7
Big Ray 2

SS 8

Garth 2

Penalties

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event (Continued)

101 Christopher Davies W7 5:15 7:31 9:40 6:51 5:16 7:31 7:36 6:38 

102 Gethin Price W3 5:43 8:12 8:24 7:39 5:50 8:13 8:19 7:20 

103 Paul Gorge W11 5:52 8:11 8:15 7:13 5:51 8:24 8:17 7:18 

104 Paul Sheard W11 6:00 8:34 Stopped - SS3

105 Jonathan Whalley W7 5:54 8:11 8:29 7:52 5:54 8:31 8:37 7:32 

107 Adam Clews W11 5:29 8:13 8:02 7:06 5:29 7:56 8:08 7:10 

109 Freddy Camp W6 5:54 8:28 8:47 7:48 5:50 8:38 8:46 7:57 

130 Christina Dobloug W11 6:44 9:32 10:05 27:00 6:17 9:18 9:30 8:21 0:50 

401 Matthew Hirst W14 4:13 6:06 6:14 5:30 4:11 6:02 6:13 5:28 

402 Dylan Davies W14 4:10 6:11 6:19 5:24 4:15 6:06 6:19 5:37 

403 Tom Llewellin W13 4:19 6:19 6:26 5:39 4:21 6:17 6:23 5:38 

404 James Williams W14 4:09 Stopped - SS2

405 Paul Davy W13 4:49 6:55 7:26 On three cylinders - Service

406 John Caine W13 4:32 6:43 6:49 5:59 4:36 6:46 6:52 6:03 

407 Mark Higgins A1 4:56 7:19 7:34 9:10 4:58 7:13 7:29 6:33 

408 Bob Morgan W14 4:39 6:47 6:50 5:55 4:32 6:42 6:55 6:00 

409 Robert Ceen W14 4:30 6:36 6:42 5:56 4:36 6:37 6:46 5:54 

410 Wug Utting W13 4:50 7:03 7:09 6:13 4:55 7:00 7:07 6:10 

411 Lewers Firth W13 4:44 6:45 6:56 6:02 4:40 6:41 6:50 6:07 

413 Richard Ceen W14 5:03 7:30 7:14 6:38 4:59 7:04 7:28 6:49 

414 Simon Rogers W13 4:53 7:02 7:17 6:13 4:51 7:01 7:05 6:35 

415 Paul Walker W13 4:45 6:50 7:01 6:08 4:39 6:47 6:57 6:10 

416 Tom McKeown W13 5:44 6:52 7:01 Driveshaft - SS4

417 Benjamin Ceen W14 4:48 6:48 6:51 6:02 4:40 6:37 6:45 5:57 

418 Iwan Evans W13 5:32 7:03 8:35 Retired after SS3

419 Josh Taylor W13 4:55 7:10 7:23 6:36 5:04 7:11 7:16 6:24 

420 Sion Ellis W13 4:57 7:10 7:18 6:23 5:07 7:17 7:21 6:36 

421 David Auden W13 5:03 7:29 8:26 6:53 5:13 7:24 7:50 6:40 

422 Pete Barnett W13 5:06 7:11 7:35 6:34 5:14 7:39 7:35 6:37 

423 Jamie Thwaites A1 5:31 7:58 8:14 7:16 5:32 7:56 8:04 7:10 

424 David Beecroft A1 7:35 7:53 8:06 7:29 5:27 7:45 7:56 7:22 

425 Miles Williams A1 5:45 8:33 8:27 7:44 5:47 8:23 8:36 7:34 

426 Frazer Williams A1 5:33 8:04 8:25 7:36 5:37 8:04 8:31 7:28 

427 Harvey Griffin A1 6:06 8:52 9:11 8:09 6:07 8:15 8:40 8:09 

428 Gary Bulley A1 5:48 8:09 8:32 7:37 5:55 8:07 8:26 7:27 

429 Gareth Bent A1 6:10 9:02 9:10 8:14 6:34 9:14 9:14 8:14 

430 Daniel Beecroft A1 5:32 7:50 8:11 7:13 5:21 7:44 7:57 7:05 

431 Lee Caroline A1 5:41 8:05 8:13 7:29 5:42 8:06 8:09 7:20 

432 Jason Seddon A1 5:54 8:05 8:26 7:18 5:41 8:02 8:11 7:18 

434 David Green A1 6:23 8:57 9:18 8:13 6:05 9:01 9:08 8:17 

435 Richard Wynne-Williams W13 5:42 8:29 8:36 7:39 5:37 8:25 8:28 7:42 

Times for competitors missing or not completing stages: 12:34 .  
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B4

1 84 Bob Bean/Mike Curry B4 44 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:59:42 0:59:42

Class C1/C2

1 18 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis C1/C2 5 Ford Escort Mexico Mk1 0:49:57 0:49:57

2 69 Ian Beveridge/Paul Price C1/C2 34 Toyota Corolla TE27 0:57:18 0:57:18 7:21 

3 45 Rory McCann/Paul McCann C1/C2 41 Hillman Avenger 0:59:02 0:59:02 9:05 

4 110 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness C1/C2 42 Ford Escort Mk1 0:59:15 0:59:15 9:18 

Class C3

1 26 Ben Smith/Steven Smith C3 8 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:30 0:51:30

2 38 Josh Carr/Richard Wardle C3 37 Ford Escort RS2000 0:57:46 0:57:46 6:16 

Class C4/C5

1 22 Chris Skill/Brian Hodgson C4/C5 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:20 0:50:20

2 42 Simon Tysoe/Craig Dolman C4/C5 13 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 0:52:11 0:52:11 1:51 

3 25 Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner C4/C5 14 Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 0:52:20 0:52:20 2:00 

4 34 Warren Philliskirk/Garry Green C4/C5 17 Ford Escort RS1600 0:52:32 0:52:32 2:12 

5 56 Phil Jobson/Ali Procter C4/C5 18 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:55 0:52:55 2:35 

6 35 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C4/C5 21 Datsun 240Z 0:53:09 0:53:09 2:49 

7 39 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C4/C5 22 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:17 0:53:17 2:57 

8 126 Michael Sawyer/Gareth Price C4/C5 27 Datsun 1600 0:54:58 0:54:58 4:38 

9 87 Hugo MacMillan/Arthur MacMillan C4/C5 36 Ford Mk1 Escort RS1600 0:57:33 0:57:33 7:13 

10 85 Simon Wallis/Peter Scott C4/C5 43 Ford Capri 3.0 GT 0:59:38 0:59:38 9:18 

Class D1/D2

1 89 Dave Hopkins/Tony Vart D1/D2 32 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:55:55 0:55:55

2 91 Julian Birley/Emyr Hall D1/D2 35 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1600 0:57:22 0:57:22 1:27 

3 86 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas D1/D2 39 VW Mk1 Golf GTi 0:58:33 0:58:33 2:38 

Class D3

1 77 Conrad Bos/Geoff Crabtree D3 24 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:46 0:53:46

2 55 Michael Reed/John Millington D3 25 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:53 0:53:53 0:07 

3 62 Neal James/Kevin Jones D3 26 Ford Escort 0:54:57 0:54:57 1:11 

4 81 Howard Allan/John Buckley D3 40 Ford Escort 0:58:41 0:58:41 4:55 

Class D5

1 3 Matt Edwards/Hamish Campbell D5 1 Fiat Abarth 131 0:48:19 0:48:19

2 2 Nick Elliott/Dave Robson D5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:35 0:48:35 0:16 

3 4 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:53 0:48:53 0:34 

4 7 Henri Grehan/Dan Petrie D5 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:58 0:48:58 0:39 

5 14 Alan Walker/John Connor D5 9 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:34 0:51:34 3:15 

6 32 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell D5 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:40 0:51:40 3:21 

7 27 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 12 Ford RS1800 0:52:01 0:52:01 3:42 

8 23 Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 15 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:21 0:52:21 4:02 

9 37 Philip Squires/Mick Squires D5 16 Ford Escort 0:52:30 0:52:30 4:11 

10 36 James Potter/Bob Duck D5 19 Ford Escort RS 0:53:03 0:53:03 4:44 

11 51 Kyle Tilley/Martin Brady D5 20 Ford Escort 0:53:06 0:53:06 4:47 

12 15 Owen McMackin/Dai Roberts D5 23 Ford Escort 0:53:30 0:53:30 5:11 

13 68 Philip Clarke/Steven Brown D5 29 Ford Escort 0:55:08 0:55:08 6:49 

14 71 Ron Morgan/Marc Clatworthy D5 30 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:41 0:55:41 7:22 

15 63 Derek Belbin/James Burns D5 33 Ford Escort RS 0:56:56 0:56:56 8:37 

16 74 David Pedley/Grace Pedley D5 38 Ford Escort RS1800 0:58:33 0:58:33 10:14 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class G2

1 16 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:53 0:50:53

2 40 Simon Crook/Alister Crook G2 11 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:00 0:52:00 1:07 

3 127 Seamus Burke/Barney Mitchell G2 28 Ford Escort 0:55:06 0:55:06 4:13 

4 44 Steve Ward/Miles Cartwright G2 31 Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:54 0:55:54 5:01 

Class W3

1 52 Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones W3 31 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:11 0:55:11

2 93 Kelvin Evans/Jamie Atherton W3 49 Nissan Micra 0:59:39 0:59:39 4:28 

3 102 Gethin Price/Matthew Baddeley W3 50 Nissan Micra 0:59:40 0:59:40 4:29 

Class W4

1 31 Matthew Jackson/Sasha Heriot W4 16 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:02 0:52:02

2 79 Jonathan Jones/Osian Owen W4 19 Ford Fiesta R2 0:52:21 0:52:21 0:19 

Class W5

1 88 Gareth Edwards/Daniel Jones W5 38 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:10 0:57:10

Class W6

1 109 Freddy Camp/Stephen Spear W6 55 Ford Escort 1600 1:02:08 1:02:08

Class W7

1 101 Christopher Davies/Remy Thomissen W7 35 Ford Escort 0:56:18 0:56:18

2 105 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis W7 54 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:00 1:01:00 4:42 

Class W8

1 50 Gary Smith/Clive Jones W8 24 Ford Escort Mk1 0:53:08 0:53:08

2 92 Darren Howard/Liam Howard W8 36 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:22 0:56:22 3:14 

Class W10

1 67 Dan Jones/Cyril Jones W10 22 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:56 0:52:56

2 61 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs W10 29 Ford Escort 0:54:56 0:54:56 2:00 

3 82 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher W10 39 Honda Civic 0:57:23 0:57:23 4:27 

Class W11

1 20 Boyd Kershaw/Keegan Rees W11 10 Ford Escort 0:49:55 0:49:55

2 57 Philip Jones/Ryan Griffiths W11 21 Ford Escort 0:52:56 0:52:56 3:01 

3 95 Liam Griffiths/Daniel James W11 23 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:04 0:53:04 3:09 

4 70 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins W11 26 Ford Escort 0:53:44 0:53:44 3:49 

5 97 Callum Griffiths/William Lewis W11 28 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:34 0:54:34 4:39 

6 90 Tom Henman/Ashley Young W11 34 Ford Escort 0:55:32 0:55:32 5:37 

7 107 Adam Clews/Mark Thomas W11 40 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:33 0:57:33 7:38 

8 94 Philip Alwyn Passant/Dennis Harris W11 42 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:22 0:58:22 8:27 

9 103 Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst W11 46 Mazda MX5 0:59:21 0:59:21 9:26 

10 100 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt W11 56 Ford Fiesta 1:02:30 1:02:30 12:35 

11 130 Christina Dobloug/Annette Fjeld W11 61 Ford Escort Mk2 1:26:47 0:50 1:27:37 37:42 

Class W12

1 21 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham W12 11 Ford Escort RS 0:50:15 0:50:15

2 54 Kevin Metcalfe/Ian Jones W12 14 BMW E30 0:51:17 0:51:17 1:02 

3 47 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox W12 18 BMW 325 0:52:09 0:52:09 1:54 

4 58 David Jones/Glyn Price W12 27 BMW E30 0:54:12 0:54:12 3:57 

5 30 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop W12 33 BMW Compact 0:55:17 0:55:17 5:02 

6 76 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel W12 47 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:32 0:59:32 9:17 

7 53 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname W12 58 BMW M3 1:05:19 1:05:19 15:04 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class W13

1 403 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen W13 3 Mitsubishi Mirage 0:45:22 0:45:22

2 406 John Caine/Andrew Sankey W13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:20 0:48:20 2:58 

3 411 Lewers Firth/Shaun Lapper W13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:48:45 0:48:45 3:23 

4 415 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas W13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:17 0:49:17 3:55 

5 410 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe W13 12 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:50:27 0:50:27 5:05 

6 414 Simon Rogers/James How W13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:50:57 0:50:57 5:35 

7 419 Josh Taylor/Will Atkins W13 15 Subaru Impreza NR4 0:51:59 0:51:59 6:37 

8 420 Sion Ellis/Iwan Thomas W13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:52:09 0:52:09 6:47 

9 422 Pete Barnett/Jim O'Kelleher W13 25 Subaru Impreza N14 0:53:31 0:53:31 8:09 

10 421 David Auden/Chris Row W13 30 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:54:58 0:54:58 9:36 

11 435 Richard Wynne-Williams/Matthew Lowe W13 52 Land Rover Defender Bowler 1:00:38 1:00:38 15:16 

Class W14

1 401 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear W14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:57 0:43:57

2 402 Dylan Davies/Mark Glennerster W14 2 Škoda R5 Fabia 0:44:21 0:44:21 0:24 

3 409 Robert Ceen/Peredur Davies W14 4 Ford Fiesta 0:47:37 0:47:37 3:40 

4 408 Bob Morgan/Ade Williams W14 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:48:20 0:48:20 4:23 

5 417 Benjamin Ceen/Dylan Thomas W14 7 Ford Fiesta 0:48:28 0:48:28 4:31 

6 413 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward W14 20 Ford Focus WRC 2005 0:52:45 0:52:45 8:48 

Class A1

1 407 Mark Higgins/Claire Williams A1 32 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:55:12 0:55:12

2 430 Daniel Beecroft/Phillip Gillespie A1 37 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:56:53 0:56:53 1:41 

3 423 Jamie Thwaites/Chris Cuming A1 41 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:57:41 0:57:41 2:29 

4 431 Lee Caroline/Syd Phillimore A1 43 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:58:45 0:58:45 3:33 

5 432 Jason Seddon/John Tomley A1 44 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:58:55 0:58:55 3:43 

6 426 Frazer Williams/Mark Acher A1 45 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:59:18 0:59:18 4:06 

7 424 David Beecroft/Fraser Parish A1 48 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 0:59:33 0:59:33 4:21 

8 428 Gary Bulley/Chris French A1 51 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:00:01 1:00:01 4:49 

9 425 Miles Williams/Paul Chambers A1 53 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:00:49 1:00:49 5:37 

10 427 Harvey Griffin/Liam Griffin A1 57 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:03:29 1:03:29 8:17 

11 434 David Green/Daniel Green A1 59 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:22 1:05:22 10:10 

12 429 Gareth Bent/Paul Hulston A1 60 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90 1:05:52 1:05:52 10:40 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event

108 Malcolm Mounsey/Ron Mounsey D1/D2 MC2 Early at  MC2 9:00 9:00 

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event

96 Matthew Honeyborne/Martin Allwood W12 MC3 Late at MC3 1:50 

ATC5 Early at  ATC5 1:00 2:50 

130 Christina Dobloug/Annette Fjeld W11 MC1 Late at MC1 0:50 0:50 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

35 Retirements in Total
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - National Event - 19 Retirements

1 Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis D5 Ford Escort RS Stage 4 Stopped - SS4 ?

5 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

6 Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 4 Stopped - SS4

8 Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 8 Stopped - SS8

9 Meirion Evans/David Iwan Jones D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 3 Stopped - SS5

10 Robert Gough/Jack Bowen D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 6 Stopped - SS6

11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 Ford Escort RS1800 MC3 Clutch - Service

17 Will Onions/Dave Williams D5 Ford Escort RS Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

19 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg D5 Ford Escort Mk2 MC3 Retired - Service

28 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 1 Broken stub axle - SS1

33 Pete Littler/Andy Marchbank D5 Ford Escort RS1800 MC3 Retired - Service

41 David Kirby/Rhodri Evans C4/C5 Ford Mk1 RS1600 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

59 Gareth Lewis/Ryland James C3 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 Stage 3 Clutch - SS3

60 Mike Roberts/Ken Bowman D3 Ford Escort RS2000 Stage 3 Engine fire - SS3

72 Mark Tugwell/Steve Pugh C1/C2 Ford Escort Twin Cam Stage 1 Engine problem - SS1

73 Philip Atkinson/Louise Gilks C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Twin Cam Stage 8 Stopped - SS8

83 Roger Haycocks/Andrew Davies D1/D2 Ford Escort Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

108 Malcolm Mounsey/Ron Mounsey D1/D2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti Stage 7 Stopped - SS7

111 Malcolm Bayliss/Siobhan Pugh C1/C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Stage 2 Steering arm - SS2

WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Interclub Event - 16 Retirements

29 Iwan Roberts Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith W11 Ford G3 Stage 2 Stopped - SS2

46 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan W4 Ford Fiesta Stage 2 Stopped - SS2

48 David Lloyd Roberts/Gerallt Wyn Davies W7 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Stopped - SS2

49 Adrian Young/Gwynfor Jones W7 Ford Escort RS2000 MC2 Misfire - after SS4

65 Stuart Spyer/Peter Williams W3 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

66 Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim W7 Ford Escort Stage 1 Stopped - SS1

75 Alun Horn/Ian Beamond W11 Ford Escort Stage 5 Accident - SS5

78 Freddy Brick/Toby Brick W3 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

80 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin W11 Vauxhall Chevette Stage 1 Stopped - SS1

96 Matthew Honeyborne/Martin Allwood W12 BMW 328 Coupe MC4 OTL at ATC6

99 Graham Thatcher/Tim Samuel W11 Peugeot 206 GTI MC3 Retired - Service

104 Paul Sheard/Callum Young W11 Mazda MX5 Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

404 James Williams/Jamie Edwards W14 Hyundai i20 R5 Stage 2 Stopped - SS2

405 Paul Davy/Roger Allan W13 Subaru Impreza N12b MC3 On three cylinders - Service

416 Tom McKeown/Neil Thomas W13 Subaru Impreza Stage 4 Driveshaft - SS4

418 Iwan Evans/Sion Williams W13 Subaru Impreza ATC4 Retired after SS3
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Pantperthog 1

Fastest 57.83mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

404 Williams 4:09 
402 Davies 4:10 
401 Hirst 4:13 
403 Llewellin 4:19 
409 Ceen 4:30 
2= Elliott 4:31 
4= Chilman 4:31 
3= Edwards 4:32 

406= Caine 4:32 
5 Hetherington 4:36 

SS 2 Dyfi 1

Fastest 59.02mph

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Hirst 6:06 
402 Davies 6:11 
403 Llewellin 6:19 
3 Edwards 6:34 

2= Elliott 6:36 
409= Ceen 6:36 

7 Grehan 6:40 
4 Chilman 6:42 

9= Evans 6:43 
406= Caine 6:43 

SS 3 Big Ray 1

Fastest 61.60mph

Length 6.40 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Hirst 6:14 
402 Davies 6:19 
403 Llewellin 6:26 
409 Ceen 6:42 
2 Elliott 6:48 

406 Caine 6:49 
408 Morgan 6:50 
417 Ceen 6:51 
3= Edwards 6:53 

10= Gough 6:53 

SS 4 Garth 1

Fastest 66.67mph

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Time

402 Davies 5:24 
401 Hirst 5:30 
403 Llewellin 5:39 
2= Elliott 5:55 

408= Morgan 5:55 
409 Ceen 5:56 
3 Edwards 5:58 

406 Caine 5:59 
7= Grehan 6:02 

411= Firth 6:02 

SS 5 Pantperthog 2

Fastest 57.37mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Hirst 4:11 
402 Davies 4:15 
403 Llewellin 4:21 
408 Morgan 4:32 

406= Caine 4:36 
409= Ceen 4:36 
415 Walker 4:39 
411= Firth 4:40 
417= Ceen 4:40 

7 Grehan 4:43 

SS 6 Dyfi 2

Fastest 59.67mph

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Hirst 6:02 
402 Davies 6:06 
403 Llewellin 6:17 
3 Edwards 6:36 

409= Ceen 6:37 
417= Ceen 6:37 
411 Firth 6:41 
408 Morgan 6:42 
406 Caine 6:46 
415 Walker 6:47 

SS 7 Big Ray 2

Fastest 61.77mph

Length 6.40 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Hirst 6:13 
402 Davies 6:19 
403 Llewellin 6:23 
417 Ceen 6:45 
3= Edwards 6:46 

409= Ceen 6:46 
411 Firth 6:50 
406 Caine 6:52 
2= Elliott 6:55 
4= Chilman 6:55 

SS 8 Garth 2

Fastest 65.85mph

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Hirst 5:28 
402 Davies 5:37 
403 Llewellin 5:38 
409 Ceen 5:54 
3= Edwards 5:57 

417= Ceen 5:57 
408 Morgan 6:00 
2 Elliott 6:02 

406 Caine 6:03 
18 Milner 6:06 
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Pantperthog 1

Gravel

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

404 Williams 0:04:09
402 Davies 0:04:10
401 Hirst 0:04:13
403 Llewellin 0:04:19
409 Ceen 0:04:30
2= Elliott 0:04:31
4= Chilman 0:04:31
3= Edwards 0:04:32

406= Caine 0:04:32
5 Hetherington 0:04:36

SS 2 Dyfi 1

Gravel

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Hirst 0:10:19
402 Davies 0:10:21
403 Llewellin 0:10:38
409 Ceen 0:11:06
3 Edwards 0:11:06
2 Elliott 0:11:07
4 Chilman 0:11:13

406 Caine 0:11:15
7 Grehan 0:11:19
5 Hetherington 0:11:22

SS 3 Big Ray 1

Gravel

Length 6.40 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Hirst 0:16:33
402 Davies 0:16:40
403 Llewellin 0:17:04
409 Ceen 0:17:48
2 Elliott 0:17:55
3 Edwards 0:17:59

406 Caine 0:18:04
4 Chilman 0:18:11

408 Morgan 0:18:16
5 Hetherington 0:18:21

SS 4 Garth 1

Gravel

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Hirst 0:22:03
402 Davies 0:22:04
403 Llewellin 0:22:43
409 Ceen 0:23:44
2 Elliott 0:23:50
3 Edwards 0:23:57

406 Caine 0:24:03
408 Morgan 0:24:11
4 Chilman 0:24:15
7 Grehan 0:24:24

SS 5 Pantperthog 2

Gravel

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Hirst 0:26:14
402 Davies 0:26:19
403 Llewellin 0:27:04
409 Ceen 0:28:20
406 Caine 0:28:39
408 Morgan 0:28:43
2 Elliott 0:28:45
4 Chilman 0:29:00
3 Edwards 0:29:00
7 Grehan 0:29:07

SS 6 Dyfi 2

Gravel

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Hirst 0:32:16
402 Davies 0:32:25
403 Llewellin 0:33:21
409 Ceen 0:34:57
406 Caine 0:35:25
408 Morgan 0:35:25
3 Edwards 0:35:36
2 Elliott 0:35:38

417 Ceen 0:35:46
411 Firth 0:35:48

SS 7 Big Ray 2

Gravel

Length 6.40 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Hirst 0:38:29
402 Davies 0:38:44
403 Llewellin 0:39:44
409 Ceen 0:41:43
406 Caine 0:42:17
408 Morgan 0:42:20
3 Edwards 0:42:22

417 Ceen 0:42:31
2 Elliott 0:42:33

411 Firth 0:42:38

SS 8 Garth 2

Gravel

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Hirst 0:43:57
402 Davies 0:44:21
403 Llewellin 0:45:22
409 Ceen 0:47:37
3 Edwards 0:48:19

406 Caine 0:48:20
408 Morgan 0:48:20
417 Ceen 0:48:28
2 Elliott 0:48:35

411 Firth 0:48:45
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

401 Matthew Hirst 6 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
402 Dylan Davies 1 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
404 James Williams 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
403 Tom Llewellin - - 7 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
409 Robert Ceen - - - 2 5 1 - - - - - - - - -
3 Matt Edwards - - - 2 2 - 1 1 1 - - - - - -

408 Bob Morgan - - - 2 - - 2 1 1 - - - 1 - -
2 Nick Elliott - - - 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 -

417 Benjamin Ceen - - - 1 2 - - 2 1 - - - - - -
406 John Caine - - - - 1 1 - 3 3 - - - - - -
4 Roger Chilman - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 2 2 1 - -

411 Lewers Firth - - - - - - 2 1 1 - 3 - - - -
7 Henri Grehan - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 - -

415 Paul Walker - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 -
18 Adam Milner - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
10 Robert Gough - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
9 Meirion Evans - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
5 Adrian Hetherington - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
8 Seb Perez - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1
11 Simon Webster - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
1 Matthew Robinson - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
17 Will Onions - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
20 Boyd Kershaw - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
15 Owen McMackin - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
14 Alan Walker - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

410 Wug Utting - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
19 Hugh Hunter - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1 5 Pantperthog 2 6 Dyfi 2 7 Big Ray 2 8 Garth 2

404 4:09 401 6:06 401 6:14 402 5:24 401 4:11 401 6:02 401 6:13 401 5:28 1
402 4:10 402 6:11 402 6:19 401 5:30 402 4:15 402 6:06 402 6:19 402 5:37 2
401 4:13 403 6:19 403 6:26 403 5:39 403 4:21 403 6:17 403 6:23 403 5:38 3
403 4:19 3 6:34 409 6:42 2= 5:55 408 4:32 3 6:36 417 6:45 409 5:54 4
409 4:30 2= 6:36 2 6:48 408= 5:55 406= 4:36 409= 6:37 3= 6:46 3= 5:57 5
2= 4:31 409= 6:36 406 6:49 409 5:56 409= 4:36 417= 6:37 409= 6:46 417= 5:57 6
4= 4:31 7 6:40 408 6:50 3 5:58 415 4:39 411 6:41 411 6:50 408 6:00 7
3= 4:32 4 6:42 417 6:51 406 5:59 411= 4:40 408 6:42 406 6:52 2 6:02 8

406= 4:32 9= 6:43 3= 6:53 7= 6:02 417= 4:40 406 6:46 2= 6:55 406 6:03 9
5 4:36 406= 6:43 10= 6:53 411= 6:02 7 4:43 415 6:47 4= 6:55 18 6:06 10

1= 4:38 11= 6:45 411 6:56 417= 6:02 4= 4:45 7 6:49 7= 6:55 4= 6:07 11
8= 4:38 17= 6:45 4 6:58 18 6:03 10= 4:45 4 6:51 18= 6:55 7= 6:07 12
7= 4:39 411= 6:45 5= 6:59 4= 6:04 14= 4:48 20 6:52 408= 6:55 411= 6:07 13

408= 4:39 5= 6:46 18= 6:59 8= 6:04 15= 4:48 2 6:53 415 6:57 410= 6:10 14
11= 4:40 18= 6:46 19 7:00 10 6:05 8 4:49 18 6:54 20 7:00 415= 6:10 15
19= 4:40 408 6:47 21= 7:01 20 6:06 23 4:50 22= 7:00 22 7:03 22 6:12 16
10= 4:41 10= 6:48 415= 7:01 19 6:07 414 4:51 410= 7:00 14 7:04 21= 6:16 17
17= 4:41 15= 6:48 416= 7:01 415 6:08 20 4:52 414 7:01 414 7:05 23= 6:16 18

9 4:42 417= 6:48 17= 7:02 11 6:09 30= 4:53 15 7:02 410 7:07 26 6:20 19
15= 4:43 1 6:49 23= 7:02 22 6:11 54= 4:53 413 7:04 21 7:08 20 6:21 20
21= 4:43 21= 6:50 7 7:03 23 6:12 79= 4:53 16 7:07 32 7:13 16 6:22 21
23= 4:43 415= 6:50 1 7:04 63= 6:13 16= 4:54 21 7:08 47 7:14 15= 6:24 22
411 4:44 8= 6:51 8= 7:05 410= 6:13 22= 4:54 79 7:09 16= 7:15 419= 6:24 23
415 4:45 23= 6:51 20= 7:05 414= 6:13 32= 4:54 30 7:10 79= 7:15 79 6:26 24
14= 4:46 20= 6:52 11= 7:06 16= 6:14 2= 4:55 47= 7:11 26= 7:16 47= 6:27 25
18= 4:46 416= 6:52 14= 7:06 21= 6:14 21= 4:55 419= 7:11 419= 7:16 54= 6:27 26
20 4:47 19 6:53 15= 7:06 14= 6:15 410= 4:55 42 7:12 23= 7:17 40 6:29 27

22= 4:48 405 6:55 26= 7:06 17= 6:15 37 4:57 31= 7:13 27= 7:17 35 6:30 28
54= 4:48 14= 7:00 22 7:07 26 6:16 77= 4:58 32= 7:13 40 7:18 31= 6:31 29
417= 4:48 54= 7:00 16= 7:09 15= 6:18 407= 4:58 54= 7:13 25= 7:20 61= 6:31 30
405 4:49 6 7:01 410= 7:09 32= 6:18 42= 4:59 407= 7:13 31= 7:20 42= 6:32 31
16= 4:50 16= 7:02 32= 7:11 27 6:20 413= 4:59 95= 7:17 34= 7:20 70= 6:32 32
410= 4:50 414= 7:02 54= 7:11 53 6:21 40 5:01 420= 7:17 42= 7:20 34= 6:33 33
26= 4:51 26= 7:03 413 7:14 420 6:23 34 5:02 37 7:19 54= 7:21 37= 6:33 34
34= 4:51 410= 7:03 27 7:15 47= 6:24 3= 5:03 36= 7:20 420= 7:21 407= 6:33 35
25= 4:53 418= 7:03 25= 7:16 54= 6:24 47= 5:03 51= 7:20 95 7:24 25= 6:35 36
29= 4:53 31 7:04 31= 7:16 79 6:25 25= 5:04 34= 7:21 37= 7:26 414= 6:35 37
414= 4:53 22= 7:05 414 7:17 40 6:26 27= 5:04 56= 7:21 57= 7:26 95= 6:36 38

32 4:54 27= 7:05 49= 7:18 5= 6:27 38=  5:04 27= 7:22 67 7:27 420= 6:36 39
40= 4:55 40= 7:05 420= 7:18 31= 6:27 419= 5:04 77= 7:22 35= 7:28 422 6:37 40
56= 4:55 25= 7:10 6= 7:19 57 6:29 95 5:05 40= 7:23 38= 7:28 27= 6:38 41
419= 4:55 419= 7:10 41= 7:19 36= 6:30 50= 5:06 61= 7:23 56= 7:28 56= 6:38 42
407 4:56 420= 7:10 34 7:20 42= 6:30 56= 5:06 38= 7:24 413= 7:28 67= 6:38 43
37= 4:57 422 7:11 42 7:22 49 6:31 67= 5:06 67= 7:24 39= 7:29 101= 6:38 44
420= 4:57 57 7:13 40= 7:23 25= 6:32 74= 5:06 421= 7:24 70= 7:29 32= 6:39 45
42= 4:58 56 7:14 47= 7:23 50= 6:32 127= 5:06 50 7:25 407= 7:29 39= 6:39 46
48= 4:58 37 7:15 419= 7:23 37= 6:33 420 5:07 26= 7:27 36= 7:30 36= 6:40 47
30= 4:59 30= 7:16 38 7:24 55= 6:33 35= 5:08 35= 7:27 77= 7:30 50= 6:40 48
46= 4:59 41= 7:16 39= 7:25 67= 6:33 62=  5:08 97= 7:28 50= 7:31 57= 6:40 49
127= 4:59 47= 7:16 57= 7:25 39= 6:34 55 5:10 126= 7:28 97= 7:31 421= 6:40 50
27= 5:00 50= 7:16 36= 7:26 95= 6:34 26= 5:11 39 7:29 45= 7:32 51 6:41 51
31= 5:00 51= 7:16 405= 7:26 422= 6:34 31= 5:11 25 7:30 51= 7:32 38= 6:46 52
33= 5:00 53= 7:16 67 7:27 30= 6:36 36= 5:11 57= 7:31 422 7:35 77= 6:46 53
36= 5:00 34 7:17 79 7:28 51= 6:36 57= 5:11 74= 7:31 55= 7:36 55= 6:48 54
51= 5:00 32= 7:18 51= 7:29 61= 6:36 97= 5:11 101= 7:31 101= 7:36 58= 6:48 55
53= 5:01 42= 7:18 55= 7:29 419= 6:36 51 5:12 58= 7:33 61 7:38 52= 6:49 56
57= 5:01 67= 7:19 30= 7:30 35= 6:37 58= 5:13 70= 7:33 58 7:40 90= 6:49 57
39= 5:02 127= 7:19 33= 7:30 38= 6:37 421= 5:13 14 7:34 74 7:42 413= 6:49 58
67= 5:02 407= 7:19 37= 7:30 56= 6:37 73= 5:14 45= 7:36 62 7:46 74 6:50 59

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
Issued at 18:40 on 26 March 2022 22 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1 5 Pantperthog 2 6 Dyfi 2 7 Big Ray 2 8 Garth 2

38= 5:03 78 7:20 61= 7:30 75= 6:37 76= 5:14 90= 7:36 68= 7:47 97 6:53 60
50= 5:03 60 7:21 95= 7:30 70= 6:38 89= 5:14 96 7:38 76= 7:47 62 6:56 61
75= 5:03 35= 7:23 35 7:31 413= 6:38 422= 5:14 55= 7:39 52= 7:48 76= 6:57 62
77= 5:03 39= 7:23 74 7:33 33 6:40 45= 5:15 422= 7:39 73= 7:48 88= 6:57 63
413= 5:03 58= 7:23 60= 7:34 74= 6:42 68= 5:15 62 7:43 96= 7:48 89 7:00 64
421= 5:03 61= 7:24 407= 7:34 78= 6:42 39= 5:16 430 7:44 126= 7:50 14= 7:01 65
35= 5:05 77= 7:24 50= 7:35 127 6:43 101= 5:16 73= 7:45 421= 7:50 71= 7:01 66
49= 5:05 49= 7:25 422= 7:35 71 6:44 70 5:18 424= 7:45 30 7:51 68= 7:02 67
61= 5:05 68= 7:25 56= 7:36 34= 6:48 430 5:21 71= 7:46 89 7:52 126= 7:02 68
422 5:06 36= 7:26 78= 7:36 58= 6:48 52= 5:22 89= 7:46 71 7:53 44= 7:05 69
41= 5:07 76= 7:26 127= 7:36 62= 6:48 71= 5:22 68 7:47 90 7:55 430= 7:05 70
55= 5:07 95= 7:26 58 7:37 126= 6:48 90 5:23 52 7:48 88= 7:56 81 7:06 71
62= 5:07 126= 7:26 70 7:39 41 6:50 44= 5:25 63 7:49 92= 7:56 92= 7:08 72
70= 5:07 70 7:28 126 7:41 52= 6:51 92= 5:25 92 7:52 424= 7:56 94= 7:08 73
60= 5:08 421 7:29 96 7:42 68= 6:51 424 5:27 127 7:54 44= 7:57 69= 7:09 74
68= 5:08 413 7:30 44= 7:43 97= 6:51 18= 5:28 86= 7:56 430= 7:57 82= 7:09 75
126= 5:08 33= 7:31 52= 7:43 101= 6:51 63= 5:28 107= 7:56 86 7:58 86= 7:09 76
45= 5:09 52= 7:31 77 7:47 92= 6:53 96= 5:28 423= 7:56 63= 8:02 107= 7:10 77
59= 5:09 55= 7:31 90 7:49 421= 6:53 93= 5:29 88 7:57 91= 8:02 423= 7:10 78
74= 5:09 101= 7:31 97 7:51 96 6:55 107= 5:29 91 7:59 423 8:04 63= 7:13 79
58 5:10 59 7:32 68= 7:53 44= 6:56 423 5:32 44 8:00 69= 8:06 87= 7:13 80

44= 5:11 65= 7:33 73= 7:53 77= 6:56 69 5:33 93 8:01 81= 8:06 91 7:14 81
47= 5:11 79= 7:33 76= 7:53 73 6:59 126 5:35 69= 8:02 127= 8:06 103= 7:18 82
76= 5:11 97= 7:33 62 7:55 90 7:00 82 5:36 432= 8:02 82= 8:07 432= 7:18 83
79= 5:12 62 7:34 87 7:57 82 7:02 426= 5:37 426 8:04 94= 8:07 102= 7:20 84
95= 5:12 90 7:35 89 7:58 76= 7:04 435= 5:37 82= 8:06 107 8:08 431= 7:20 85
78= 5:14 93 7:36 71 7:59 87= 7:04 87 5:38 431= 8:06 431 8:09 424 7:22 86
87= 5:14 44= 7:37 93= 8:00 88 7:05 91 5:40 428 8:07 87= 8:11 93= 7:23 87
96= 5:14 89= 7:37 99= 8:00 107 7:06 432 5:41 81 8:08 432= 8:11 127= 7:23 88
101 5:15 96= 7:37 86= 8:01 69= 7:07 431 5:42 94 8:09 110 8:13 85= 7:27 89
89= 5:16 92 7:38 92= 8:01 91= 7:07 84= 5:45 102 8:13 103 8:17 428= 7:27 90
97= 5:16 71 7:39 82= 8:02 99 7:09 94= 5:45 427 8:15 102 8:19 426 7:28 91
71 5:17 73 7:40 107= 8:02 89 7:12 81 5:46 8= 8:22 85 8:20 110 7:29 92
73 5:18 75 7:46 91 8:03 103= 7:13 110= 5:47 108= 8:22 428 8:26 105 7:32 93
52 5:19 86 7:47 69= 8:06 430= 7:13 425= 5:47 110= 8:22 435 8:28 84 7:33 94
93 5:21 69= 7:50 424= 8:06 45 7:14 88= 5:50 425 8:23 426 8:31 425 7:34 95
88 5:22 430= 7:50 88= 8:07 85= 7:16 102= 5:50 103 8:24 93 8:33 435 7:42 96

65= 5:23 87= 7:51 110= 8:07 423= 7:16 109= 5:50 87= 8:25 84 8:35 100 7:48 97
86= 5:23 91= 7:51 81 8:10 84= 7:17 103 5:51 435= 8:25 425 8:36 109 7:57 98
69= 5:25 99 7:52 430 8:11 94= 7:17 108 5:52 84= 8:26 100= 8:37 427 8:09 99
82= 5:25 424 7:53 431 8:13 432 7:18 53= 5:54 85= 8:26 105= 8:37 96= 8:14 100
90= 5:25 45 7:55 423 8:14 81= 7:19 86= 5:54 105 8:31 427 8:40 429= 8:14 101
91 5:26 82= 7:56 85= 8:15 110= 7:19 105= 5:54 109 8:38 53 8:43 434 8:17 102

63= 5:29 88= 7:56 103= 8:15 108 7:25 100= 5:55 100 8:42 109 8:46 130 8:21 103
92= 5:29 83 7:57 94 8:20 424= 7:29 428= 5:55 434 9:01 434 9:08 30 9:02 104
99= 5:29 423 7:58 45 8:21 431= 7:29 434 6:05 23 9:10 429 9:14 53 9:51 105
107= 5:29 426 8:04 84 8:23 426 7:36 85= 6:07 53 9:13 130 9:30 45 10:00 106
94= 5:31 94= 8:05 102 8:24 428 7:37 427= 6:07 429 9:14 15 10:21 107
423= 5:31 431= 8:05 426 8:25 102= 7:39 130 6:17 130 9:18 8 13:00 108
418= 5:32 432= 8:05 421= 8:26 435= 7:39 429 6:34 76 12:00 109
430= 5:32 85 8:07 432= 8:26 425 7:44 61 6:49 110
84= 5:33 428 8:09 425 8:27 109 7:48 111
426= 5:33 63= 8:10 105 8:29 100 7:50 112

83 5:34 84= 8:10 63= 8:32 105 7:52 113
85 5:40 103= 8:11 428= 8:32 427 8:09 114

431 5:41 105= 8:11 108 8:33 434 8:13 115
111= 5:42 102 8:12 418 8:35 429 8:14 116
435= 5:42 107 8:13 435 8:36 86 8:25 117
102= 5:43 81 8:14 109 8:47 407 9:10 118

Issued at 18:40 on 26 March 2022 23 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1 5 Pantperthog 2 6 Dyfi 2 7 Big Ray 2 8 Garth 2

110= 5:43 110 8:15 100 9:01 93 9:16 119
416 5:44 108 8:16 429 9:10 130 27:00 120
425 5:45 109 8:28 427 9:11 121
428 5:48 435 8:29 75 9:15 122
81= 5:52 425 8:33 434 9:18 123
103= 5:52 100= 8:34 101 9:40 124
105= 5:54 104= 8:34 130 10:05 125
109= 5:54 427 8:52 53 13:00 126
432= 5:54 434 8:57 127
104 6:00 429 9:02 128
100 6:03 130 9:32 129
427 6:06 38= 12:00 130
429 6:10 74= 12:00 131
434 6:23 132
130 6:44 133
424 7:35 134
6 8:00 135

108 23:00 136

Times for competitors missing or not completing stages: 12:34 .  
Issued at 18:40 on 26 March 2022 24 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1 5 Pantperthog 2 6 Dyfi 2 7 Big Ray 2 8 Garth 2

404 0:04:09 401 0:10:19 401 0:16:33 401 0:22:03 401 0:26:14 401 0:32:16 401 0:38:29 401 0:43:571
402 0:04:10 402 0:10:21 402 0:16:40 402 0:22:04 402 0:26:19 402 0:32:25 402 0:38:44 402 0:44:212
401 0:04:13 403 0:10:38 403 0:17:04 403 0:22:43 403 0:27:04 403 0:33:21 403 0:39:44 403 0:45:223
403 0:04:19 409 0:11:06 409 0:17:48 409 0:23:44 409 0:28:20 409 0:34:57 409 0:41:43 409 0:47:374
409 0:04:30 3 0:11:06 2 0:17:55 2 0:23:50 406 0:28:39 406 0:35:25 406 0:42:17 3 0:48:195
2= 0:04:31 2 0:11:07 3 0:17:59 3 0:23:57 408 0:28:43 408 0:35:25 408 0:42:20 406 0:48:206
4= 0:04:31 4 0:11:13 406 0:18:04 406 0:24:03 2 0:28:45 3 0:35:36 3 0:42:22 408 0:48:207
3= 0:04:32 406 0:11:15 4 0:18:11 408 0:24:11 4 0:29:00 2 0:35:38 417 0:42:31 417 0:48:288

406= 0:04:32 7 0:11:19 408 0:18:16 4 0:24:15 3 0:29:00 417 0:35:46 2 0:42:33 2 0:48:359
5 0:04:36 5 0:11:22 5 0:18:21 7 0:24:24 7 0:29:07 411 0:35:48 411 0:42:38 411 0:48:4510

1= 0:04:38 11 0:11:25 7 0:18:22 10 0:24:27 411 0:29:07 4 0:35:51 4 0:42:46 4 0:48:5311
8= 0:04:38 9 0:11:25 10 0:18:22 411 0:24:27 417 0:29:09 7 0:35:56 7 0:42:51 7 0:48:5812
7= 0:04:39 408 0:11:26 411 0:18:25 417 0:24:29 10 0:29:12 415 0:36:10 415 0:43:07 415 0:49:1713

408= 0:04:39 17 0:11:26 417 0:18:27 18 0:24:34 415 0:29:23 20 0:36:34 20 0:43:34 20 0:49:5514
11= 0:04:40 1 0:11:27 17 0:18:28 8 0:24:38 8 0:29:27 15 0:36:45 18 0:43:51 18 0:49:5715
19= 0:04:40 8 0:11:29 1 0:18:31 11 0:24:40 23 0:29:38 21 0:36:51 21 0:43:59 21 0:50:1516
10= 0:04:41 10 0:11:29 11 0:18:31 19 0:24:40 20 0:29:42 18 0:36:56 22 0:44:08 22 0:50:2017
17= 0:04:41 411 0:11:29 18 0:18:31 17 0:24:43 15 0:29:43 22 0:37:05 410 0:44:17 410 0:50:2718

9 0:04:42 15 0:11:31 19 0:18:33 415 0:24:44 21 0:29:43 410 0:37:10 414 0:44:22 16 0:50:5319
15= 0:04:43 18 0:11:32 8 0:18:34 5 0:24:48 14 0:29:55 16 0:37:16 16 0:44:31 414 0:50:5720
21= 0:04:43 19 0:11:33 21 0:18:34 21 0:24:48 18 0:30:02 414 0:37:17 14 0:44:33 54 0:51:1721
23= 0:04:43 21 0:11:33 23 0:18:36 23 0:24:48 22 0:30:05 14 0:37:29 54 0:44:50 26 0:51:3022
411 0:04:44 23 0:11:34 415 0:18:36 20 0:24:50 16 0:30:09 54 0:37:29 32 0:45:01 14 0:51:3423
415 0:04:45 415 0:11:35 15 0:18:37 15 0:24:55 410 0:30:10 32 0:37:48 26 0:45:10 32 0:51:4024
14= 0:04:46 417 0:11:36 20 0:18:44 14 0:25:07 54 0:30:16 8 0:37:49 27 0:45:23 419 0:51:5925
18= 0:04:46 20 0:11:39 14 0:18:52 22 0:25:11 414 0:30:16 26 0:37:54 40 0:45:31 40 0:52:0026
20 0:04:47 405 0:11:44 54 0:18:59 16 0:25:15 26 0:30:27 27 0:38:06 31 0:45:31 27 0:52:0127

22= 0:04:48 14 0:11:46 22 0:19:00 410 0:25:15 32 0:30:35 31 0:38:11 420 0:45:33 31 0:52:0228
54= 0:04:48 54 0:11:48 26 0:19:00 26 0:25:16 27 0:30:44 420 0:38:12 419 0:45:35 420 0:52:0929
417= 0:04:48 16 0:11:52 16 0:19:01 54 0:25:23 40 0:30:50 40 0:38:13 42 0:45:39 47 0:52:0930
405 0:04:49 22 0:11:53 410 0:19:02 414 0:25:25 25 0:30:55 419 0:38:19 47 0:45:42 42 0:52:1131
16= 0:04:50 410 0:11:53 405 0:19:10 27 0:25:40 420 0:30:55 42 0:38:19 25 0:45:45 25 0:52:2032
410= 0:04:50 26 0:11:54 414 0:19:12 32 0:25:41 31 0:30:58 30 0:38:24 79 0:45:55 23 0:52:2133
26= 0:04:51 414 0:11:55 25 0:19:19 31 0:25:47 42 0:31:07 25 0:38:25 413 0:45:56 79 0:52:2134
34= 0:04:51 40 0:12:00 31 0:19:20 420 0:25:48 419 0:31:08 413 0:38:28 37 0:45:57 37 0:52:3035
25= 0:04:53 25 0:12:03 27 0:19:20 40 0:25:49 37 0:31:12 47 0:38:28 34 0:45:59 34 0:52:3236
29= 0:04:53 31 0:12:04 32 0:19:23 25 0:25:51 30 0:31:14 37 0:38:31 23 0:46:05 413 0:52:4537
414= 0:04:53 419 0:12:05 40 0:19:23 419 0:26:04 47 0:31:17 34 0:38:39 30 0:46:15 56 0:52:5538

32 0:04:54 27 0:12:05 420 0:19:25 42 0:26:08 34 0:31:18 79 0:38:40 57 0:46:16 57 0:52:5639
40= 0:04:55 420 0:12:07 34 0:19:28 57 0:26:08 57 0:31:19 23 0:38:48 56 0:46:17 67 0:52:5640
56= 0:04:55 34 0:12:08 419 0:19:28 47 0:26:14 413 0:31:24 56 0:38:49 67 0:46:18 36 0:53:0341
419= 0:04:55 56 0:12:09 416 0:19:37 37 0:26:15 67 0:31:27 57 0:38:50 36 0:46:23 95 0:53:0442
407 0:04:56 32 0:12:12 42 0:19:38 34 0:26:16 56 0:31:28 67 0:38:51 51 0:46:25 51 0:53:0643
37= 0:04:57 37 0:12:12 57 0:19:39 49 0:26:19 79 0:31:31 51 0:38:53 50 0:46:28 50 0:53:0844
420= 0:04:57 57 0:12:14 37 0:19:42 30 0:26:21 50 0:31:32 36 0:38:53 95 0:46:28 35 0:53:0945
42= 0:04:58 407 0:12:15 41 0:19:42 51 0:26:21 51 0:31:33 50 0:38:57 39 0:46:38 39 0:53:1746
48= 0:04:58 30 0:12:15 56 0:19:45 67 0:26:21 36 0:31:33 95 0:39:04 35 0:46:39 15 0:53:3047
30= 0:04:59 42 0:12:16 30 0:19:45 56 0:26:22 39 0:31:40 39 0:39:09 422 0:46:54 422 0:53:3148
46= 0:04:59 51 0:12:16 51 0:19:45 36 0:26:22 422 0:31:40 35 0:39:11 77 0:47:00 70 0:53:4449
127= 0:04:59 53 0:12:17 413 0:19:47 39 0:26:24 127 0:31:43 422 0:39:19 55 0:47:05 77 0:53:4650
27= 0:05:00 422 0:12:17 67 0:19:48 413 0:26:25 35 0:31:44 55 0:39:29 15 0:47:06 55 0:53:5351
31= 0:05:00 127 0:12:18 49 0:19:48 50 0:26:26 95 0:31:47 77 0:39:30 70 0:47:12 58 0:54:1252
33= 0:05:00 50 0:12:19 407 0:19:49 422 0:26:26 55 0:31:50 127 0:39:37 58 0:47:24 97 0:54:3453
36= 0:05:00 67 0:12:21 39 0:19:50 41 0:26:32 77 0:32:08 70 0:39:43 97 0:47:41 61 0:54:5654
51= 0:05:00 41 0:12:23 47 0:19:50 61 0:26:35 70 0:32:10 58 0:39:44 127 0:47:43 62 0:54:5755
53= 0:05:01 39 0:12:25 36 0:19:52 35 0:26:36 58 0:32:11 126 0:40:06 126 0:47:56 421 0:54:5856
57= 0:05:01 36 0:12:26 422 0:19:52 127 0:26:37 62 0:32:32 97 0:40:10 62 0:48:01 126 0:54:5857
39= 0:05:02 77 0:12:27 127 0:19:54 79 0:26:38 68 0:32:32 62 0:40:15 68 0:48:06 127 0:55:0658
67= 0:05:02 47 0:12:27 50 0:19:54 55 0:26:40 126 0:32:38 68 0:40:19 421 0:48:18 68 0:55:0859

Issued at 18:40 on 26 March 2022 25 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1 5 Pantperthog 2 6 Dyfi 2 7 Big Ray 2 8 Garth 2

38= 0:05:03 35 0:12:28 35 0:19:59 33 0:26:41 97 0:32:42 421 0:40:28 52 0:48:22 52 0:55:1160
50= 0:05:03 61 0:12:29 61 0:19:59 95 0:26:42 52 0:32:46 52 0:40:34 61 0:48:25 407 0:55:1261
75= 0:05:03 60 0:12:29 33 0:20:01 70 0:26:52 76 0:32:48 61 0:40:47 73 0:48:37 30 0:55:1762
77= 0:05:03 49 0:12:30 60 0:20:03 78 0:26:52 44 0:32:52 71 0:40:47 407 0:48:39 90 0:55:3263
413= 0:05:03 33 0:12:31 55 0:20:07 58 0:26:58 71 0:33:01 90 0:40:48 71 0:48:40 71 0:55:4164
421= 0:05:03 421 0:12:32 95 0:20:08 126 0:27:03 421 0:33:04 73 0:40:49 90 0:48:43 44 0:55:5465
35= 0:05:05 413 0:12:33 58 0:20:10 77 0:27:10 73 0:33:04 44 0:40:52 44 0:48:49 89 0:55:5566
49= 0:05:05 68 0:12:33 78 0:20:10 68 0:27:17 90 0:33:12 89 0:41:03 89 0:48:55 101 0:56:1867
61= 0:05:05 58 0:12:33 79 0:20:13 62 0:27:24 89 0:33:17 407 0:41:10 45 0:49:02 92 0:56:2268
422 0:05:06 126 0:12:34 77 0:20:14 52 0:27:24 61 0:33:24 92 0:41:18 92 0:49:14 430 0:56:5369
41= 0:05:07 78 0:12:34 70 0:20:14 44 0:27:27 92 0:33:26 45 0:41:30 101 0:49:40 63 0:56:5670
55= 0:05:07 70 0:12:35 126 0:20:15 96 0:27:28 87 0:33:44 63 0:41:41 63 0:49:43 88 0:57:1071
62= 0:05:07 418 0:12:35 68 0:20:26 97 0:27:31 63 0:33:52 430 0:41:51 430 0:49:48 69 0:57:1872
70= 0:05:07 416 0:12:36 76 0:20:30 76 0:27:34 45 0:33:54 69 0:42:03 91 0:50:08 91 0:57:2273
60= 0:05:08 76 0:12:37 44 0:20:31 71 0:27:39 407 0:33:57 101 0:42:04 69 0:50:09 82 0:57:2374
68= 0:05:08 55 0:12:38 96 0:20:33 90 0:27:49 69 0:34:01 91 0:42:06 88 0:50:13 87 0:57:3375
126= 0:05:08 95 0:12:38 52 0:20:33 73 0:27:50 82 0:34:01 82 0:42:07 82 0:50:14 107 0:57:3376
45= 0:05:09 62 0:12:41 62 0:20:36 421 0:27:51 91 0:34:07 87 0:42:09 87 0:50:20 423 0:57:4177
59= 0:05:09 59 0:12:41 97 0:20:40 92 0:28:01 430 0:34:07 107 0:42:15 107 0:50:23 38 0:57:4678
74= 0:05:09 79 0:12:45 90 0:20:49 89 0:28:03 107 0:34:19 88 0:42:17 423 0:50:31 94 0:58:2279
58 0:05:10 101 0:12:46 89 0:20:51 87 0:28:06 88 0:34:20 423 0:42:27 8 0:50:49 74 0:58:3380

44= 0:05:11 44 0:12:48 73 0:20:51 63 0:28:24 423 0:34:31 94 0:43:07 38 0:51:00 86 0:58:3381
47= 0:05:11 75 0:12:49 71 0:20:55 82 0:28:25 101 0:34:33 431 0:43:16 96 0:51:12 81 0:58:4182
76= 0:05:11 97 0:12:49 93 0:20:57 91 0:28:27 94 0:34:58 426 0:43:19 94 0:51:14 431 0:58:4583
79= 0:05:12 52 0:12:50 421 0:20:58 69 0:28:28 84 0:35:08 96 0:43:24 86 0:51:24 432 0:58:5584
95= 0:05:12 96 0:12:51 87 0:21:02 88 0:28:30 431 0:35:10 86 0:43:26 431 0:51:25 45 0:59:0285
78= 0:05:14 89 0:12:53 92 0:21:08 99 0:28:30 110 0:35:11 432 0:43:26 81 0:51:35 110 0:59:1586
87= 0:05:14 71 0:12:56 418 0:21:10 45 0:28:39 426 0:35:15 81 0:43:29 432 0:51:37 426 0:59:1887
96= 0:05:14 65 0:12:56 86 0:21:11 75 0:28:41 81 0:35:21 38 0:43:32 74 0:51:43 103 0:59:2188
101 0:05:15 93 0:12:57 91 0:21:20 430 0:28:46 103 0:35:22 110 0:43:33 110 0:51:46 76 0:59:3289
89= 0:05:16 73 0:12:58 69 0:21:21 107 0:28:50 432 0:35:24 84 0:43:34 426 0:51:50 424 0:59:3390
97= 0:05:16 90 0:13:00 99 0:21:21 407 0:28:59 85 0:35:25 93 0:43:43 103 0:52:03 85 0:59:3891
71 0:05:17 45 0:13:04 82 0:21:23 423 0:28:59 86 0:35:30 103 0:43:46 84 0:52:09 93 0:59:3992
73 0:05:18 87 0:13:05 45 0:21:25 94 0:29:13 93 0:35:42 85 0:43:51 85 0:52:11 102 0:59:4093
52 0:05:19 92 0:13:07 88 0:21:25 101 0:29:17 96 0:35:46 74 0:44:01 424 0:52:11 84 0:59:4294
93 0:05:21 86 0:13:10 430 0:21:33 85 0:29:18 102 0:35:48 102 0:44:01 93 0:52:16 428 1:00:0195
88 0:05:22 69 0:13:15 423 0:21:43 84 0:29:23 428 0:36:01 428 0:44:08 102 0:52:20 435 1:00:3896

65= 0:05:23 91 0:13:17 107 0:21:44 110 0:29:24 435 0:36:03 424 0:44:15 428 0:52:34 425 1:00:4997
86= 0:05:23 88 0:13:18 94 0:21:56 431 0:29:28 38 0:36:08 435 0:44:28 76 0:52:35 105 1:01:0098
69= 0:05:25 82 0:13:21 431 0:21:59 103 0:29:31 425 0:36:16 425 0:44:39 435 0:52:56 109 1:02:0899
82= 0:05:25 99 0:13:21 426 0:22:02 81 0:29:35 105 0:36:20 76 0:44:48 425 0:53:15 100 1:02:30100
90= 0:05:25 430 0:13:22 85 0:22:02 86 0:29:36 74 0:36:30 105 0:44:51 105 0:53:28 427 1:03:29101
91 0:05:26 423 0:13:29 75 0:22:04 426 0:29:38 424 0:36:30 109 0:45:25 109 0:54:11 53 1:05:19102

63= 0:05:29 83 0:13:31 110 0:22:05 432 0:29:43 109 0:36:47 100 0:46:05 100 0:54:42 434 1:05:22103
92= 0:05:29 94 0:13:36 84 0:22:06 102 0:29:58 100 0:37:23 427 0:46:40 427 0:55:20 429 1:05:52104
99= 0:05:29 426 0:13:37 63 0:22:11 428 0:30:06 53 0:37:32 53 0:46:45 53 0:55:28 130 1:27:37105
107= 0:05:29 63 0:13:39 81 0:22:16 93 0:30:13 427 0:38:25 434 0:47:57 434 0:57:05106
94= 0:05:31 107 0:13:42 103 0:22:18 435 0:30:26 434 0:38:56 429 0:48:24 429 0:57:38107
423= 0:05:31 84 0:13:43 102 0:22:19 105 0:30:26 429 0:39:10 130 1:09:46 130 1:19:16108
418= 0:05:32 431 0:13:46 6 0:22:20 425 0:30:29 130 1:00:28 108 1:10:28109
430= 0:05:32 85 0:13:47 432 0:22:25 109 0:30:57 108 1:02:06110
84= 0:05:33 102 0:13:55 101 0:22:26 424 0:31:03111
426= 0:05:33 428 0:13:57 428 0:22:29 38 0:31:04112

83 0:05:34 110 0:13:58 105 0:22:34 74 0:31:24113
85 0:05:40 432 0:13:59 425 0:22:45 100 0:31:28114

431 0:05:41 103 0:14:03 435 0:22:47 53 0:31:38115
111= 0:05:42 105 0:14:05 109 0:23:09 427 0:32:18116
435= 0:05:42 81 0:14:06 424 0:23:34 429 0:32:36117
102= 0:05:43 435 0:14:11 100 0:23:38 434 0:32:51118
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales
26th March 2022

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1 5 Pantperthog 2 6 Dyfi 2 7 Big Ray 2 8 Garth 2

110= 0:05:43 425 0:14:18 427 0:24:09 108 0:47:14119
416 0:05:44 109 0:14:22 429 0:24:22 130 0:54:11120
425 0:05:45 104 0:14:34 38 0:24:27121
428 0:05:48 100 0:14:37 434 0:24:38122
81= 0:05:52 427 0:14:58 74 0:24:42123
103= 0:05:52 6 0:15:01 53 0:25:17124
105= 0:05:54 429 0:15:12 130 0:27:11125
109= 0:05:54 434 0:15:20 108 0:39:49126
432= 0:05:54 424 0:15:28127
104 0:06:00 38 0:17:03128
100 0:06:03 130 0:17:06129
427 0:06:06 74 0:17:09130
429 0:06:10 108 0:31:16131
434 0:06:23132
130 0:07:34133
424 0:07:35134
6 0:08:00135

108 0:23:00136
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Mini Challenge
26th March 2022

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 129 Mick Smith/Paul Michael Stringer W10 Mini Cooper 0:28:12 1

Results signed as Final by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.
Vehicle Total

Stages
Total

Penalty
Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 129 Mick Smith/Paul Michael Stringer W10 1 Mini Cooper 0:28:12 0:28:12

2 115 Phillip Sawyer/Jamie Mactavish W10 2 Mini Cooper 0:29:19 0:29:19 1:07 

3 122 Gordon Davies/Tina Horsefield W10 3 Mini Cooper 0:29:37 0:29:37 1:25 

4 113 John Clayton/Robert Wiggins W10 4 Mini Cooper 0:29:46 0:29:46 1:34 

5 112 Guy Butler/Dan Nieroda W10 5 Mini Cooper 0:30:07 0:30:07 1:55 

6 121 Mark Gallatley/Ian Clapham W10 6 Mini Cooper 0:30:33 0:30:33 2:21 

7 116 Keith Bounds/Kevin Watkins W10 7 Mini Cooper 0:30:34 0:30:34 2:22 

8 124 Matt Chapman/Jack Morris W10 8 Mini Cooper 0:31:58 0:31:58 3:46 

9 118 Nigel Ikin/Julia Perry W10 9 Mini Cooper 0:32:34 0:40 0:33:14 5:02 

10 125 Gary Alan Jones/Matthew Thomas Jones W10 10 Mini Cooper R50 0:33:29 2:00 0:35:29 7:17 

11 123 Mark Norwood/Carl Norwood W10 11 Mini Cooper 0:36:05 0:36:05 7:53 

Results signed as Final by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Final Results by Competition Number
Number of starters is 15

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

112 5 Glenbrook RallyMe

Guy Butler/Dan Nieroda W10 5 Mini Cooper 0:30:07 0:30:07 1:55 

113 4 CS Motorsport

John Clayton/Robert Wiggins W10 4 Mini Cooper 0:29:46 0:29:46 1:34 

114 Mark Livesey/Graham Brown W10 Mini Cooper Stopped - SS4

115 2 WB Motorsport

Phillip Sawyer/Jamie Mactavish W10 2 Mini Cooper 0:29:19 0:29:19 1:07 

116 7 Keith Bounds/Kevin Watkins W10 7 Mini Cooper 0:30:34 0:30:34 2:22 

117 The Gallery @home Framing

Wesley Gilford/Paul Barbet W10 Mini Cooper Gearbox issues - SS2

118 9 Nigel Ikin/Julia Perry W10 9 Mini Cooper 0:32:34 0:40 0:33:14 5:02 

119 FRN Transport, Retro Barne

Adam Fern/Rob Bryn "Chicken" Jones W10 Mini Cooper Stopped - SS3

120 Retro Barne powered by VrDMotorsport and Wythernie Racing promoted by DAMAR Media Group

George Clarke/David Vardy W10 Mini Cooper Stopped - SS4 ?

121 6 WB Motorsport, Lanes Group PLC

Mark Gallatley/Ian Clapham W10 6 Mini Cooper 0:30:33 0:30:33 2:21 

122 3 Gordon Davies/Tina Horsefield W10 3 Mini Cooper 0:29:37 0:29:37 1:25 

123 11 Mark Norwood/Carl Norwood W10 11 Mini Cooper 0:36:05 0:36:05 7:53 

124 8 Retro Barne powered by VrDMotorsport and Wythernie Racing promoted by DAMAR Media Group

Matt Chapman/Jack Morris W10 8 Mini Cooper 0:31:58 0:31:58 3:46 

Results signed as Final by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Mini Challenge
26th March 2022

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC2

Number of starters is 15

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

125 10 Highgategarage.co.uk

Gary Alan Jones/Matthew Thomas Jones W10 10 Mini Cooper R50 0:33:29 2:00 0:35:29 7:17 

129 1 Mick Smith/Paul Michael Stringer W10 1 Mini Cooper 0:28:12 0:28:12

Results signed as Final by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Final Stage Times
No. Driver Class SS 1

Pantperthog 1

SS 2

Dyfi 1

SS 3
Big Ray 1

SS 4

Garth 1

Penalties

112 Guy Butler W10 5:50 8:19 8:30 7:28 

113 John Clayton W10 5:42 8:19 8:19 7:26 

114 Mark Livesey W10 6:05 8:54 9:08 Stopped - SS4

115 Phillip Sawyer W10 5:44 8:11 8:10 7:14 

116 Keith Bounds W10 5:57 8:29 8:36 7:32 

117 Wesley Gilford W10 5:56 Gearbox issues - SS2

118 Nigel Ikin W10 6:16 8:57 9:21 8:00 0:40 

119 Adam Fern W10 6:32 8:43 Stopped - SS3

120 George Clarke W10 5:46 8:07 8:05 Stopped - SS4 ?

121 Mark Gallatley W10 5:54 8:35 8:35 7:29 

122 Gordon Davies W10 5:45 8:14 8:19 7:19 

123 Mark Norwood W10 6:17 8:53 13:00 7:55 

124 Matt Chapman W10 6:34 8:50 8:51 7:43 

125 Gary Alan Jones W10 6:38 9:07 9:34 8:10 2:00 

129 Mick Smith W10 5:25 7:54 7:56 6:57 

Final Penalties
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

118 Nigel Ikin/Julia Perry W10 MC1 Late at MC1 0:40 0:40 

125 Gary Alan Jones/Matthew Thomas Jones W10 ATC4 Early at  ATC4 2:00 2:00 

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

4 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

114 Mark Livesey/Graham Brown W10 Mini Cooper Stage 4 Stopped - SS4

117 Wesley Gilford/Paul Barbet W10 Mini Cooper Stage 2 Gearbox issues - SS2

119 Adam Fern/Rob Bryn "Chicken" Jones W10 Mini Cooper Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

120 George Clarke/David Vardy W10 Mini Cooper Stage 4 Stopped - SS4 ?
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WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Mini Challenge
26th March 2022

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Pantperthog 1

Fastest 44.31mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

129 Smith 5:25 
113 Clayton 5:42 
115 Sawyer 5:44 
122 Davies 5:45 
120 Clarke 5:46 
112 Butler 5:50 
121 Gallatley 5:54 
117 Gilford 5:56 
116 Bounds 5:57 
114 Livesey 6:05 

SS 2 Dyfi 1

Fastest 45.57mph

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Time

129 Smith 7:54 
120 Clarke 8:07 
115 Sawyer 8:11 
122 Davies 8:14 
112= Butler 8:19 
113= Clayton 8:19 
116 Bounds 8:29 
121 Gallatley 8:35 
119 Fern 8:43 
124 Chapman 8:50 

SS 3 Big Ray 1

Fastest 48.40mph

Length 6.40 mile

No. Driver Time

129 Smith 7:56 
120 Clarke 8:05 
115 Sawyer 8:10 

113= Clayton 8:19 
122= Davies 8:19 
112 Butler 8:30 
121 Gallatley 8:35 
116 Bounds 8:36 
124 Chapman 8:51 
114 Livesey 9:08 

SS 4 Garth 1

Fastest 51.80mph

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Time

129 Smith 6:57 
115 Sawyer 7:14 
122 Davies 7:19 
113 Clayton 7:26 
112 Butler 7:28 
121 Gallatley 7:29 
116 Bounds 7:32 
124 Chapman 7:43 
123 Norwood 7:55 
118 Ikin 8:00 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Pantperthog 1

Gravel

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

129 Smith 0:05:25
113 Clayton 0:05:42
115 Sawyer 0:05:44
122 Davies 0:05:45
120 Clarke 0:05:46
112 Butler 0:05:50
121 Gallatley 0:05:54
117 Gilford 0:05:56
116 Bounds 0:05:57
114 Livesey 0:06:05

SS 2 Dyfi 1

Gravel

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Total

129 Smith 0:13:19
120 Clarke 0:13:53
115 Sawyer 0:13:55
122 Davies 0:13:59
113 Clayton 0:14:01
112 Butler 0:14:09
116 Bounds 0:14:26
121 Gallatley 0:14:29
114 Livesey 0:14:59
123 Norwood 0:15:10

SS 3 Big Ray 1

Gravel

Length 6.40 mile

No. Driver Total

129 Smith 0:21:15
120 Clarke 0:21:58
115 Sawyer 0:22:05
122 Davies 0:22:18
113 Clayton 0:22:20
112 Butler 0:22:39
116 Bounds 0:23:02
121 Gallatley 0:23:04
114 Livesey 0:24:07
124 Chapman 0:24:15

SS 4 Garth 1

Gravel

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Total

129 Smith 0:28:12
115 Sawyer 0:29:19
122 Davies 0:29:37
113 Clayton 0:29:46
112 Butler 0:30:07
121 Gallatley 0:30:33
116 Bounds 0:30:34
124 Chapman 0:31:58
118 Ikin 0:33:14
125 Jones 0:35:29

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

129 Mick Smith 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
120 George Clarke - 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
115 Phillip Sawyer - 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
113 John Clayton - 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
122 Gordon Davies - - 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
112 Guy Butler - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - -
121 Mark Gallatley - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - -
116 Keith Bounds - - - - - - 2 1 1 - - - - - -
124 Matt Chapman - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 -
117 Wesley Gilford - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
123 Mark Norwood - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - -
119 Adam Fern - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
114 Mark Livesey - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - -
118 Nigel Ikin - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 - -
125 Gary Alan Jones - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1

Issued at 13:30 on 26 March 2022 3 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



WKD Trained Dogs Rally North Wales - Mini Challenge
26th March 2022

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1

129 5:25 129 7:54 129 7:56 129 6:57 1
113 5:42 120 8:07 120 8:05 115 7:14 2
115 5:44 115 8:11 115 8:10 122 7:19 3
122 5:45 122 8:14 113= 8:19 113 7:26 4
120 5:46 112= 8:19 122= 8:19 112 7:28 5
112 5:50 113= 8:19 112 8:30 121 7:29 6
121 5:54 116 8:29 121 8:35 116 7:32 7
117 5:56 121 8:35 116 8:36 124 7:43 8
116 5:57 119 8:43 124 8:51 123 7:55 9
114 6:05 124 8:50 114 9:08 118 8:00 10
118 6:16 123 8:53 118 9:21 125 8:10 11
123 6:17 114 8:54 125 9:34 12
119 6:32 118 8:57 123 13:00 13
124 6:34 125 9:07 14
125 6:38 15

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Pantperthog 1 2 Dyfi 1 3 Big Ray 1 4 Garth 1

129 0:05:25 129 0:13:19 129 0:21:15 129 0:28:121
113 0:05:42 120 0:13:53 120 0:21:58 115 0:29:192
115 0:05:44 115 0:13:55 115 0:22:05 122 0:29:373
122 0:05:45 122 0:13:59 122 0:22:18 113 0:29:464
120 0:05:46 113 0:14:01 113 0:22:20 112 0:30:075
112 0:05:50 112 0:14:09 112 0:22:39 121 0:30:336
121 0:05:54 116 0:14:26 116 0:23:02 116 0:30:347
117 0:05:56 121 0:14:29 121 0:23:04 124 0:31:588
116 0:05:57 114 0:14:59 114 0:24:07 118 0:33:149
114 0:06:05 123 0:15:10 124 0:24:15 125 0:35:2910
123 0:06:17 119 0:15:15 118 0:25:14 123 0:36:0511
119 0:06:32 124 0:15:24 125 0:25:1912
124 0:06:34 125 0:15:45 123 0:28:1013
125 0:06:38 118 0:15:5314
118 0:06:5615
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